
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE MILITARY AUCTION  
 

Wednesday 6th Dec 10am 
 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.95% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 

1 - Nicolas Trudgian Black and White 17x12 inch multi signed  Print Titled New Arrivals At Scampton. 104/140. Signatures in pencil are the Artist, Wing 

Commander Jim Flint DFC GM DFM AE, Warrant Officer Allen Drinkell DFM and Flight Lieutenant Frank Lowe DFM. Measures overall size is 43cm x 

31cm. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

2 -  Stephen Teasdale 18x13 inch  Black and White multi signed  Print Titled Evasive Action. 55/100. Signed in pencil by the Artist, Harry Irons, Jim 

McGilluray, Jack Linaker, Ken Johnson, S Saunders and others. Measures 18 x 13 inches. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

3 -  Tallboy Raid multi signed Colour Print by Aviation Artist Keith Aspinall. Signed in pencil by Nicky Ross, Colin Cole, AW Cherrington, Dennis Oldham 

and The Artist. Print Measures 16 x 12 inches approx. Good condition Est. £36 - 60 

4 - Sgt Norman Bourne and Artist Jon Westwood Signed Colour Print Titled Bricking It by Jon Westwood. 1/150. Print Measures 19 x 16 inches overall. 

Good condition Est. £18 - 30 

5 - Aviation Artist Simon W Atack Signed on his own print titled Enemy Coast Ahead. Signed in pencil. 248/500. Print Measures 20 x 18 inches overall. 

Good condition Est. £18 - 30 

6 - Bill Townsend, George Chalmers, Douglas Webb Signed Dambuster Take Off Colour Print. Further Signed by the Artist Maurice Gardner. 307/850. 

Print Measures 20 x 14 inches overall. Good condition Est. £55 - 80 

7 - WW2 5 Signed JP Tibbles Colour Print Titled Chastise. 23 x 17 inches overall. Signatures include Ken Lucas, M Stevens, Grant McDonald, Geo 

'Johnny' Johnson and the Artist. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

8 - Air Marshal Sir John Harris and Artist Signed On Top- Now, Now Colour Print by the Artist Neil Foggo. 428/800. Signed in Pencil. Print Measures 21 x 

17 inches overall. Good condition Est. £18 - 30 

9 - WWII multi signed  Colour Print Showing Lancaster Bombers Dropping Bouncing Bomb Towards the Dams in Germany. Signed in pencil by A Roddis, 

Terry Kearns, Bob Knights, George Chalmers, Harold J Riding, Ron Smith, Alex M McKie and 3 others. Print Measures 25 x 17 inches approx. Untitled 

Print. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

10 - Sqn Ldr P Ward-Hunt and Sqn Ldr AK Cook Signed Trevor Lay Colour Print Titled Were Off On A Raid. Signed in pencil, further signed by the artist. 

26/200. Print Measures 23 x 18 inches overall. Good condition Est. £18 - 30 

11 - Aviation Artist Keith Aspinall Signed Encounter Over Witten Colour Print by Aspinall. 171/200. Signed in pencil. Print Shows Lancasters of 218 Gold 

Coast Squadron and No. 195 Squadron Radiant Witten on 12th December 1944. Print Measures 22 x 16 inches overall. Good condition Est. £18 - 30 

12 - Two Signed John Larder Colour Print Titled Vulcan Thunder. Signed by the Artist and 101 Squadron Captain 1970-1976. Print Measures 25 x 17 

inches overall. Good condition Est. £18 - 30 

13 - Multi Signed Chris Golds Colour Print Titled Handley Page Halifax S-Sugar W1048. Signed in Pencil by W.E. Ives and 2 others that require more 

research. Print Measures 25 x 17 inches approx overall. Good condition Est. £18 - 30 

14 - WWII. Trevor Lay Colour Print Titled Badge Of Honour 110 of 500 Signed by The Artist Measures Approx 17 x 23. Good condition Est. £22 - 24 

15 - WWII Dambuster Colin Cole and Keith (Softy) Stretch Signed Colour Print Titled Prelude by Geoffrey Herickx. Signed in pencil. Print Measures 23x17 

inches overall. Good condition Est. £26 - 32 

16 - WWII Double Signed Simon Smith Colour Print Titled The Shining Sword 53 of 850 Signed by The Artist, William (Bill) Reid, VC, Measures Approx 

17 x 24. Good condition Est. £28 - 32 

17 - WWII Flt Sgt Douglas Webb and Bill Townsend Signed Maurice Gardner Colour Print Titled The Grand Slam Measuring 30x 19 inches approx 

overall. Further Signed by Wg Cdr Jock Calder. Good condition Est. £28 - 32 

18 - WWII Colour Print By Graham Verity Titled WW2 RAF Bomber Command Aircrew Remembered. Signature of Graham Verity. Live Genuine 

Signature of a Member of 204 Squadron who Flew in WW2 we think its Robertson? Print Measures 27x19 inches overall. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

19 - Sqn Ldr Mike Rondot and Cdr Roy Knottinger Signed Eric Day Colour Print Measuring 25x17 inches Approx Overall. Good condition Est. £18 - 22 
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20 - WWII Colour Print Lancaster by Barrie Slatter Multi Signed by Harry Johnson, Colin Cole, John Bell, Terry Kearns, Wilf Bickley, J Saunders, plus 

three others approx. size inches 19 x 27. Good condition Est. £28 - 32 

21 - WWII Multi Signed Trevor Lay Colour Print Titled Moonlight Return 310 of 500 Signed by The Artist, Flt Sgt Arthur Perry, Marshal Of The Royal Air 

Force Sir Michael Beetham GCB, CBE, DFC, AFC, DL FRAeS, Measures Approx 20 x 26. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

22 - WWII Wg Cdr Bill Townsend Signed Wellington Colour Print by Robert Taylor. Signed in pencil. Print Measures 25 x 22 inches overall. Good 

condition Est. £28 - 34 

23 - WWII Colour Print Operation Chastise by John Young Multi Signed by Les Munro, Geo Johnnie Johnson, Grant McDonald, Ken Lucas, Ray 

Grayston, A Beck Parsons, approx. size inches 20 x 27. Good condition Est. £50 - 55 

24 - WWII George 'Johnny' Johnson Signed Coup De Grace The Mohne Dam Colour print by Anthony Saunders. Further Signed in Pencil by the Artist. 

16/250. Print Measures 27 x 20 inches Overall. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

25 - WWII multi signed 28x17 inch limited edition print titled Tirpitz Raiders signatures include veterans Tom Thackray DFM, Doug Evans DFC, Reg 

Manion DFC and the artist Martin Bleasby all signatures in pencil. No 22/100. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

26 - WWII Colour Print This Is Bloody Dangerous by G L Wright Multi Signed by Grant McDonald, Ken Lucas, Geo Johnnie Johnson Harold Riding 

approx. size inches 16 x 23. Good condition Est. £38 - 42 

27 - WWII Anthony Saunders Multi-Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Ace Over Normandy by Anthony Saunders, Multi-Signed by 31 Veterans, No 44 of 

275, Approx size 19.5 x 26. Good condition Est. £90 - 120 

28 - WWII Anthony Saunders Multi-Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Breakout From Normandy by Anthony Saunders, Multi-Signed by The Artist plus 6 

Veterans, No 44 of 275, Approx size 19.5 x 26. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

29 - WWII Multi-Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Lancaster Bale Out by Frank Wooton, Published by The Caterpillar Club and Bomber Command 

Museum Multi-Signed by 48 Veterans, No 533 of 850, Approx size 20 x 23.5. Good condition Est. £180 - 220 

30 - WWII. Harley Copic Colour Print Titled Rat Catchers 18 of 1000 Signed in pencil by The Artist and Pierre Henri Clostermann DSO, DFC and Bar, 

Measures Approx 24 x 28. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

31 - WWII Double Trouble 26x20 multi signed colour print signed in pencil by the artist Geoff Nutkins and 7 Typhoon veterans includes Rusty Townsend 

and Syd Pigden. Armourers load rockets onto Typhoons of 609 Squadron in readiness for the start of the offensive in Europe. Thorney Island June 1944. 

Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

32 - WWII Welcome Sight 28x21 inches multi signed colour print limited edition 157/1000 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor and 3 air crew 

including the renowned commander, Leon Johnson. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

33 - WW2 7 Signed David Bryant Print Titled Caught In The Light Black and White Print. Signed in Pencil by Rusty Waughman, DK Fraser, Charles 

Clarke, WP Gould, Tony Snook? And 2 others. Print Measures 24 x 17 Inches Overall. Good condition Est. £28 - 40 

34 - Grp Cptn Leonard Cheshire Signed KG Keck Black and White Print. 725/1000. Signed In Pencil by Cheshire and the Artist. Measures 24 x 16 inches 

overall. Good condition Est. £18 - 30 

35 - Wing Commander Paddy Barthropp and Artist Peter Hogan Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Duel in The Sky by Peter Hogan, No 961 of 2000, 

Approx size 30 x 20 inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 22 

36 - WWII Multi Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Dive To Port by Maurice Gardner, Signed by the Artist plus 10 WW2 Bomber Command Veterans 

includes James Tait, Bluey Mottershead and D Paige, No 125 of 350, Approx size 20 x 28 inches. Good condition Est. £20 - 22 

37 - WWII Richard Taylor Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Winter Combat by Richard Taylor, Multi-Signed by The Artist plus 24 Veterans, No 106 of 

250, Approx size 16.5 x 19. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

38 - WWII Richard Taylor Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Typhoon Strike by Richard Taylor Signed by The Artist plus one other, No 22 of 100, Approx 

size 10 x 16. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

39 - WWII Richard Taylor Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Operation Overlord by Richard Taylor, Multi-Signed by The Artist plus 34 Veterans, No 169 

of 300, Approx size 12.5 x 18.5. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

40 - WWII David Shannon and Len Sumpter Signed Peter Read Colour Print Titled Dambusters May 1943. Good condition Est. £28 - 32 

41 - WWII Colour Print Grand Slam Guardian by Maurice Gardner Multi Signed by Harry Johnson, Bill Reid, A K Johnstone, John Leavitt, Colin Cole, 

Sydney Grimes, Des Phillips, Murry Valentine, Charles Avey, E M Ives, Don Bennett, Ken Sumner, plus six others approx. size inches 20 x 27. Good 

condition Est. £40 - 44 

42 - WWII Multi signed colour print titled Dive To Port by the artist Maurice Gardner signed by veterans James Tait, Bluey Mottished and one other. Good 

condition Est. £18 - 22 

43 - WWII Multi Signed Robert Taylor Colour Print Titled D Day The Airborne Assault 35x25 Inches. Good condition Est. £300 - 340 

44 - Multi Signed Limited Edition Print Titled The Straggler by Frank Wootton, Signed by the Artist plus Johnnie Johnson, Adolf Galland and Frank 

Wootton, Limited Edition of 1250 copies, Approx size 24 X 30 inches. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

45 - Aviation. Kenneth McDonogh colour Print Titled The Schneider Trophy 1923. Unsigned. Un-Numbered. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

46 - Military. Geoffrey Page, Pete Coker and 4 others Signed John M Dibbs colour print titled Firebird Rising. Dedicated to Ted. Measures 19.5 x 14 

inches overall. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

47 - WW II. Flt Lt Nicky Ross DSO DFC and Kevan Buckingham Signed Mother of Them All Black and White Print by Kevan Buckingham. Limited Edition 

255 of 400. Measures 17 x 12 inches approx. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

48 - WW II RAF. 7 Members of 626 Squadron Multi Signed Robert Evans Black and White Print Titled Let's Go Home. Signed in Pencil by Ray Ravenhill, 

Roy Ollerhead, Ken Vaughan, Len Avis, Harry McKell, Ted Wilkins and Dave Wellard. Measures 18 x 13 inches. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

49 - WW II  Artist Richard Taylor Signed 10/135 Black and White Print Titled Attacking The Sorpe Dam. Signed in Pencil. Measures 18 x 16 inches 

approx. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

50 - WW II RAF. Multi Signed Nicolas Trudgian 138/200 Black and White Print Titled Wellingtons Over Wellesbourne. Signed in Pencil by John Bell, 

Arthur Poore, Tony Iveson, Charles Avey, Geo 'Johnny' Johnson, Rusty Waughman, Bob Stow, Bill Farquharson, Sydney Grimes, Jo Lancaster, Ray 

Grayston, Benny Goodman and The Artist. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 



 

 

51 - WWII multi signed 21x10 inch limited edition colour print titled Tirpitz in Kaafjord signatures include the artist Ivan Berryman, Operation Goodwood 

veteran Keith Quilter and one other all signatures in pencil. No 11/50. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

52 - WWII Multi-Signed colour Print Titled Honouring The Crew of the Godmanchester Stirling - Saturday 12th July 2014 - Fly Past by Lancaster PA474 of 

the Battle of Britain Memorial Flight, Multi-Signed by 21 Veterans, Approx size 17.5 x 24. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

53 - Richard Taylor Multi-Signed Limited Edition Print Titled Rolling Thunder by Richard Taylor Signed by The Artist Plus 12 Veterans, No 21 of 200, 

Approx size 12 x 17. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

54 - Robert Taylor Multi-Signed Limited Edition Print Titled On Finals into Kenley, Multi-Signed by the Artist plus 5 Spitfire Pilots from WW2 includes 

Lieutenant General Baron Mike Donnet Wing Commander Peter Ayerst, Wing Commander Tom Neil. Flying Officer John 'Paddy' Byrne, Flight Lieutenant 

Stanislaw Nawarski, No 21 of 35, Approx size 12.5 x 18 inches. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

55 - WWII Aviation Artist E A Mills Signed on his own colour print titled Towards Victory. 332/500. Print Measures 29 x 22 inches overall. Good condition 

Est. £40 - 60 

56 - WWII Fury of Assault 29x24 inches colour prints limited edition colour print 3/700 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor night fighter pilot Roy 

Davies and 8 Luftwaffe aircrew including Ernest Specht. Good condition Est. £140 - 150 

57 - WWII James Willie Tait Signed Lancaster B1 Pa474 Battle of Britain Memorial Flight Colour Print. Signed in pencil. Print Measures 17x11 inches 

overall. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

58 - WWII RAF Wg Cdr Ken Rees (Great Escapist) and Artist Richard Taylor Signed 4/76 Black and White Print Titled Coming Up Short- The Great 

Escape From Stalag Luft III. Measures 13 x 7.5 inches overall. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

59 - WW2. RARE and Original Steve Teasdale Hand Drawn The Bombs Used By 617 Dambuster Squadron During WWII. Original Pencil Drawing Done 

in 2009. Showing Drawings of Tall Boy, Upkeep and Grand Slam Bombs. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

60 - WWII F/O George Dunn DFC signed We Salute You A Tribute to Bomber Command by the artist Philip E. West. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

61 - WWII F/O George Dunn DFC signed Misty Morning 20x14 inch print by the artist Philip E. West. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

62 - WWII 3 x Signed Barry Weekley Colour Prints Titled P./O. H R Dizzy Allen 23 of 500 Two Signed by The Artist Measures Approx 12 x 17. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 40 

63 - Original Artwork Titled The Germans have fallen Back on some Points (vide evening paper placard); two watercolour 'Devil' studies and etching by 

W. Strang, showing signs of ageing. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

64 - WWII Colour Print Titled Breaching the Eder by Simon Smith Measuring 22x26 inches appx. Very. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

65 - WWII Colour Print Titled Homeward Bound by Nicolas Trudgian signed in pencil by FLIGHT LIEUTENANT EDWARD C. JOHNSON, SERGEANT 

RAY GRAYSTON, SQUADRON LEADER GEORGE JOHNSON, SQUADRON LEADER LES MUNRO, FLIGHT SERGEANT GRANT MCDONALD, 

CORPORAL BECK PARSONS, CORPORAL KENNETH LUCAS. Limited Edition 07/125. Measures 23x27 inches appx. Very. Good condition Est. £80 - 

120 

66 - WWII Artist Chris Stothard colour print titled The Augsburg Raid. Unsigned. Limited edition 300 of 500. attached to card by masking tape to top. 

Measures 28 x 22 inches overall. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

67 - WWII Colour Print Titled Cloud Companions by Robert Taylor. Limited 1211 of 1250. Multi Signed by Robert Taylor, Bill Reid VC, Fred Coney, John 

Costello, Roly Hammersley, Lyndon Sims, Len Sumpter, and Howie Wing. Measures 33x25 inches appx. Very. Good condition Est. £180 - 220 

68 - WWII Frank Wootton PRINTED Signature on Black and White Print Showing Guy Gibson's 617 Squadron Lancaster. Limited Edition 64 of 500. 

Measures 16.5 x 10 inches overall. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

69 - Aviation. Kenneth McDonogh colour Print Titled The Schneider Trophy. Unsigned. Un-Numbered. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

70 - Richard Taylor Multi-Signed Print Titled Rendezvous With Destiny - D-Day 6th June 1944 by Richard Taylor, Signed by The Artist Plus 2 Veterans 

includes Robert R Heurgue and Vince Speranza, with a WWII US Army Para Wing Badge at the Bottom-Centre, Approx size 15 x 21 inches. Good 

condition Est. £40 - 60 

71 - Air Marshal Sir John Harris and Artist Signed On Top- Now, Now Colour Print by the Artist Neil Foggo. 428/800. Signed in Pencil. Print Measures 21 

x 17 inches overall. Good condition Est. £18 - 30 

72 - WW2 RAF Flt Lt George Dunn DFC Signed Signature Piece, Mounted With Colour Lancaster Bomber Glossy Photo. Mounted to an overall size of 15 

x 12 inches approx. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

73 - Dambusters 617 squadron 17x11 inch unsigned colour print. Good condition Est. £10 - 20 

74 - WWII 23x16 inch approx. unsigned colour print titled Special Delivery by the artist Matt Holness. Good condition Est. £10 - 20 

75 - WWII 33x24 inch approx. signed colour print titled Lancaster Under Attack limited edition 46/650 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor, Fl Lt Bill 

Reid VC and Major Martin Drewes awarded Knights Cross with Oak Leaves. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

76 - WWII 28X20 inch multi signed colour print titled N2980 The Loch Ness Wellington signed in pencil by the artist Ivan Berryman and 7 other includes 

Sir George Edwards, Spud Boorer OBE, Peter Berry DFC, Robin Holmes, Morag Barton, Julian Temple and Robert Casbard. Good condition Est. £30 - 

40 

77 - WWII 28x17 inch approx. signed colour print titled The Black Tulip (Remarque Edition) 4/25 signed in pencil by the artist Philip West and 3, Luftwaffe 

veterans. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

78 - WWII 617 Squadron 28x20 inch multi signed colour print titled Tirpitz Re visited limited edition 149/150 signed in pencil by the artist Philip West and 

12 bomber command veterans includes W/O Harry Barrett, W/O Francis Baylis, Flt Lt Peter Brearley, F/O Tom Clark, Flt Lt Arnold Cussons, FL/O Ken 

Ellis, F/O Eric Hill, W/O Paddy Hope, Fl/Lt Walter Le May, Fl Lt Tom Pratt, Fl Lt Mike Randles and F/O Joe Townshend. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

79 - Return to Ascension by Simon Atack 28x20 inch colour print, signed by Artist, Martin Withers and 1 other signature. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

80 -  Steaming into Wind by Robert Taylor 23x18 inch colour print. Signed by Artist and 3 Veterans 156/850. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

81 - P 38 Lightning by Nicolas Trudgian. 12x9 inch colour print Signed by Artist and one other signature. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

82 - SCOTTAC by Mark Postlethwaite signed 17x13 inch colour print. Signed by Artist. Limited Edition 17/500. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

83 - WWII Multi signed 28x20 inch colour print titled Dive to Port by the artist Maurice Gardner signed by veterans. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 



 

 

84 - The Legend Lives on by A. Bramham signed 23.5x17 inch black and white print 50th Anniversary Tribute to 617 Squadron. Signed by Chris 

Henderson and 4 other Veteran signatures. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

85 - Battle of Britain WWII 24x16 inch multi signed the Ace and his Mascot George Grumpy Unwin and Flash print signed in pencil by the artist Roger 

Holgate and 21 Battle of Britain veterans includes Doug Nichols, John Keatings, Tom Neil, Corry, Unwin, Gregory plus other fantastic signatures. Good 

condition Est. £90 - 110 

86 - RAF signed 17x13 inch colour print titled Heyday limited edition 815/1000 signed in pencil by the artist Steve Gibbs and one other RAF personnel. 

Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

87 - RAF multi signed 20x15 inch multi signed print limited edition 82/150 titled On The Prowl signed in pencil by the artist Graham Henderson, Wg Cmr 

Mick Roche, Wg Cmr Andrew Sudlow, Wg Cmr John Moloney and Wg Cmr Russ Torbet. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

88 - WWII Neville Duke signed 16x12 inch Hawker Hunter MK3 WB 188 colour print. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

89 - Air Chief Marshall Sir Neil Cameron signed 18x14 approx colour print picturing Her Majesty The Queens Silver Jubilee Review of the Royal Air Force 

RAF Finningley 29th July 1977. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

90 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Doolittle Raid by Geoff Nutkins. Signed in Pencil by Geoff Nutkins. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 

18 

91 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Encore by Steve Gibbs. Limited 59 of 500. Signed in Pencil by Steve Gibbs the Artist and Flying Officer Dennis Wilburn. 

Measures 17x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

92 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Outbound Lancaster Crossing the East Coast by Gerald Coulson. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 

14 

93 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Train Busters by Nicolas Trudgian. Limited 13 of 800. Signed in Pencil by Nicolas Trudgian the Artist and Flight Lieutenant 

Charles A. Krause. Measures 17x14 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

94 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Minions of the Moon by Michael Turner. Measures 21x17 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

95 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Wellington by Michael Turner. Measures 20x17 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

96 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Home On Three Dawn Landing For A630 SQN Lancaster At east Kirby, Lincolnshire 1944 by Keith woodcock G.Av.A. 

Measures 16x11 inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

97 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Wellingtons Setting Course by Groups Captain Norman Hoad AFC. Slight water mark on left side of print. Measures 16x14 

inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

98 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Sicilian Vespers by Ian Wyllie. Measures 17x11 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

99 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Cat Among The Pigeons by Ivan Berryman. Limited 43 of 250. Signed in Pen by Ivan Berryman The Artist. Measures 20x14 

inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

100 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Motley Crew by Tim Fishes. Limited 192 of 1150. Signed by Tim Fishes the Artist. Measures 20x13 inches appx. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 18 

101 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Taking Off by David Bosanquet. Signed in Pencil by David Bosanquet the Artist. Limited 66 Printed in Britain Measures 

20x16 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

102 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Mission Accomplished by David Bosanquet. Signed in Pencil by David Bosanquet the Artist. Limited 65 Printed in Britain. 

Measures 20x16 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

103 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Ram raiders by Robert Tomlin. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

104 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Wellingtons MK 1c Summer 1941 by Barry Price. Measures 17x14 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

105 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dawn Return by John McConnell. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

106 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Lancasters by Barry Price. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

107 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Stirling 1940`s by Barry Price. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

108 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dangerous Moonlight by Doug Littlejohn. Limited 54 of 500. Signed in Pen by Doug Littlejohn the Artist and 1 other. 

Measures 15x11 inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

109 - WW2 Colour Print Titled A Moments Peace by Ivan Berryman. Limited 61 of 150. Signed in Pencil by the Artist. Measures 12x9 inches appx. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 18 

110 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Almost Home by Ray Chapman 1997. Measures 18x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

111 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Home on Three by Lee Hellwing. Limited 12 of 250. Signed in Pencil by Lee Hellwing the Artist. Measures 16x12 inches 

appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

112 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Breaking The Silence Lancaster By Keith Aspinall. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

113 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Lancasters Climbing Out by Keith Aspinall. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

114 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Short Stirling B MK I by Bran Knight. Measures 16x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

115 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Wellingtons Whimpey Wonderland by Keith Aspinall. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

116 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Avro Lancaster B.I by Brian Knight. Measures 15x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

117 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Consolidated Liberator B24J by Brian Knight. Measures 16x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

118 - WW2 Colour Print Titled B24 of 458 H B.G Horsham St Faiths About to Ditch in Channel 1944 by Harry Clow. Signed in Pen by Harry Clow the 

Artist. Print is in a Teal Cardboard Frame. Measures 14x11 inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

119 - WW2 Colour Print Lancaster Bomber Taking Off By John Rayson 1982. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

120 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Lancaster Lift Off by Jeremy Mallard. Limited Edition 174 of 450. Water colour Print. Measures 19x13 inches appx. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

121 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dawn Raiders Royal Air Force. By Melvyn Buckley. Signed in Pencil by Melvyn Buckley the Artist. Measures 18x12 inches 

appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

122 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Predator To Prey Royal Air Force. By Melvyn Buckley. Signed in Pencil by Melvyn Buckley the Artist. Measures 18x12 

inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 



 

 

123 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Berlin Sound by Anthony Saunders. Limited 134 of 2500. Signed in Pencil by Anthony Saunders the Artist. Measures 12x9 

inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

124 - WW2. Artist Keith Aspinall signed colour print titled Bergen Incident by Aspinall. Signed in pencil. Measures 22 x 17 inches overall. Tape residue on 

reverse from being previously mounted. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

125 - WW2. Last Quiet Moment colour print signed and produced by Gerald Coulson in pencil. Limited edition 73 of 600. mounted to an overall size of 33 

x 28.5. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

126 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Circuits and Bumps by John Young. Limited 295 of 600 Chelsea Green Editions. Comes in Cardboard Frame in original 

cellophane. Measures 33x27 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

127 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Home James And Don`t Spare The Horses by John Young. Signed in Pencil by John Young the Artist. Limited 46 of 95. 

Print in in a Cardboard Frame with the Original Certificate of Authenticity on the back along with Information on John Young. Measures 35x28 inches 

appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

128 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Berlin Express by Stuart Brown. Signed by The Artist and signed by Joe Singleton, Ivor Broom. Limited 110 of 400. 

Measures 24x20 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

129 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Weather Watch by Jim Brown. Measures 21x24 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

130 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Mosquito Coast by M a Kinnear. signed in pencil by the artist. Measures 24x28 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

131 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Home for Tea By Trevor Lay. Limited edition 9/250 signed by Trevor Lay. Measuring 19x24 appx. Good condition Est. £20 

- 24 

132 - WW2 Colour Print Titled TOWARDS VICTORY by E.A. Mills. Signed by the Artist. Limited Edition of 500 prints. Measures 22x29 inches appx. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

133 - WW2 Colour Print Titled A Hard Lesson to Learn by Adrian Rigby Signed in Pencil by Adrian Rigby and by Air Commander W J Burnett. Limited 112 

of 295. Measures 22x14 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

134 - WW2 Colour Print Titled the Veteran by Simon Smith. Limited Edition 59/500 signed in pencil by Simon Smith and Colonel Robert Morgan 

Measuring 24x28 appx. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

135 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Gathering Strength by Maurice Gardner. Signed in pencil by Maurice Gardner and G. G Leathers Limited Edition 672/750 

Measures 16x21 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

136 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Safe Pastures by Mark Postlethwaite. signed in pencil by the Artist. Limited Edition 132/500 Measures 29x24 inches appx. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

137 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Encounter Over The Bay by Keith Hill. Signed by Keith Hill Artist and Wing Commander H. E. Tappin, DFC. Limited 25 of 

500. Measures 28x20 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

138 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Square J`s at Framlingham by Merv Corning. Signed by Mer Corning Artist. Limited 491 of 1000. Measures 33x17 inches 

appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

139 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Somewhere in England by Steve Pepper. Measures 25x17 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

140 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Final Briefing by Edmund Miller G.Av.A. Signed by the artist. Measures 24x18 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

141 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Short Stirling MK1 by Brian Knight. Measures 24x21 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

142 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Prelude by Geoffrey R. Herickx. Measures 23x17 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

143 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Morning After Lancaster Dispersal by John Larder. Signed in pen by John Larder the Artist. Measures 21x16 inches appx. 

Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

144 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Winged Victory by Jim Davis Flt/Sgt. Printed on Thick card has Printed Signatures by Marshal of the R.A.F Arthur. T Harris, 

Air Chief Marshal Gus Walker and Air Vice Marshal. Measures 30x19 inches appx. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

145 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Halifax by Robert Taylor. Signed by Air Vice Marshal Donald Bennett, CB, C.B.E., D.S.O. Measures 24x20 inches appx. 

Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

146 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Blenheim Boys by Trevor Lay. Signed by Trevor Lay the artist and Air Marshal Sir Ivor Broom KCB, CBE, DSO, 

DFC**AFC, RAF. Measures 25x20 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

147 - WW2 Colour Print Titled For Faith and FreedomE3 D Sentry by Gordan Sage. E3 D Sentry (operated by No. 8 and No. 23 Squadron) and a Nimrod 

R Mk 1 XW665 (operated by No. 51 Squadron) Signed in Pen by Derek Johnston and 3 other WW2 Veterans. Limited 564 of 800. Measures 27x19 

inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

148 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Last Halifax From the Original Oil Painting by Terence Cuneo R.G.I Commissioned by The Birmingham Evening Mail. 

On a cork backing. Measures 25x20 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

149 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Off Duty Lancaster At Rest by Gerald Coulson. Measures 24x11 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

150 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Memphis Belle heads for home by John Young. Signed by John Young. Limited 567 of 950. Measures 30x26 inches appx. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

151 - WW2 Colour Print Titled War In The Air Collection by Nicolas Trudgian. American Air Forces in Europe, 1942 to 1992 Fiftieth Anniversary. 

Measures 29x25 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

152 - Railway Train Locomotive art print Titled Devonshire Idyll by Tom Connell. Limited 45 of 150 Signed in Pencil by Tom Connell the Artist. Comes with 

original Certificate of Authenticity from Tom Connell Artworks. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

153 - Statue De LA Libertie D Day 75th Anniversary stack print 48th FW stack (492nd FS F 15E, 493d FS F 35A, 494th FS F 15E, 495th FS F 35A) 

Profile (with flag) by Ryan Dorling. Measures 19x12 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

154 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Low Flying Mosquito by John Young. Limited 675 of 950 Signed in Pencil by John Young the Artist. Measures 33x25 

inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

155 - Artist Keith Shackleton Signed Colour Print Titled HMS Endurance In The Ice. Limited Edition 509/850. Measures 29 x 23 inches Overall. Rolled. 

Minimal Creasing Present. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 



 

 

156 - Robert Tomlin Colour Print Titled The Ambassadors. 4 Printed Signatures on this Print. Measures 26 x 15 inches Overall. Rolled. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

157 - Terence Cuneo Colour Print Titled Castles at Tyseley. Limited Edition 402/850. Measures 20 x 17 inches approx. Rolled. Good condition Est. £20 - 

30 

158 - Artist Dave Evans Colour Spitfires In Action Print Measures 16 x 11 inches Approx Overall. Rolled. Fantastic Example. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

159 - The 28th Regiment at Quatre Bras Colour Print by Elizabeth Thompson (Now Lady Butler) Measuring 34 x 21 inches overall. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 30 

160 - WW2 Multi Signed The Death of a Dinosaur Colour 23x18 inches Print by John Pettitt. Signatories include Bob Knights, James Tait, Tony Iveson, 

Ted Wass, Mac Hamilton, Paddy Gingles and the Artist John Pettitt. Limited Edition 217 of 500 Prints. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

161 - RARE WWII Dambusters 617 squadron multi signed 32x43 inch framed and matted print titled the Impossible Mission signed in pencil by the artist 

Robert Taylor, raid veterans Johnny Johnson, Fred Sutherland, Les Munro, Ray Grayston, Grant McDonald, plus ground crew Beck Parsons,, Ken Lucas 

also includes matted signatures mounted below print rare signatures include Chas Chandler, Jack Leggo, Tony Burcher, Toby Foxlee, Mick Martin, David 

Shannon, Tammy Simpson, Dougie Webb and George Chalmers. Good condition Est. £800 - 900 

162 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Mosquito MK VI Leonard Cheshire dropping markers on Gestapo Headquarters in Munich 24th April 1944. By Terence 

Cuneo. Limited 411 of 850. Signed in Pencil by Terence Cuneo the Artist and Group Captain Leonard Cheshire VC, D.S.O, F.F.C, R.A.F. Measures 

21x19 inches appx. Very Good Condition. Est £. Good condition Est. £60 - 65 

163 - WWII Basil Gerald "Stapme" Stapleton DFC signed Battle of Britain in house brochure from the 1969 war movie signature on cover. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

164 - WWII Ley Kenyon signed The Great Escape Stalag Luft III collection includes introduction signed by Lee Kenyon dated 1977, 9 14x10 inch approx 

pencil drawing prints taken from the original drawings made by Lee Kenyon in 1943, map picturing the tunnel layout. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

165 - 1936 Free City Of Danzig Medal For Special Cultural Services. Good condition Est. £100 - 200 

166 - Mein Kampf by Adolf Hitler Unexpurgated Edition, 1940, Hardcover. Good condition Est. £200 - 250 

167 - Die Kunst im Dritten Reich, 2. Jahrgang/Folge 10, Ausgabe A, October 1938. German magazine. Good condition Est. £100 - 150 

168 - Hermann Goring signature together with that of the Duke of Buccleuch, the Duke of Hamilton and more on doubled sided page. Good condition Est. 

£600 - 900 

169 - Military. Jewellery box containing 19 buttons, cufflinks and badges from household calvary. From the personal collection of former Cavalryman D.H 

Underwood. Good condition Est. £50 - 55 

170 - Military. 38 sew on badges and ribbons from Corporal DH Underwood who served with the Household Calvary Lifeguards. Good condition Est. £50 - 

55 

171 - Military. Five 7.62mm NATO rounds. they were produced by ROF Radway Green in late 1971. Bullets have been decommissioned. Good condition 

Est. £40 - 44 

172 - Military. The Lifeguards at the Battle of Waterloo 1815 raised metal plaque. Issued at Windsor in 2015. Housed In presentation box. Measures 2 

inches in diameter. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

173 - Historic. Collection of pin badges, Raid Spotters notebook, grooming kit, a ribbon, a bullet, Foreign banknotes. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

174 - Military. The Household Division colour poster measuring 20 x 16. included is a Brick hanging ceremony certificate. Both have creasing to edges. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

175 - WW2. Collection of approx 60 WW2 Photographs. Mostly reproduction photos not originals. Includes images of Fighter Jet, Wartime Issued 

Valentines Aircraft Recognition images. A Great Collection. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

176 - Military. Beret Issued to Household Calvary Lifeguards. Manufactured on 2/2021. Belonged to Corporal DH Underwood 22556039. Included is a 

LFB Patch. Good condition Est. £60 - 65 

177 - Historic. Collection of 2 wooden plaques honoured to the Household Calvary Mounted Regiment. Original. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

178 - Military. Vintage Leather belt issued to household calvary with metal Honi soit qui mal y pense logo. Signs of age present. Good condition Est. £50 - 

55 

179 - WW2. Collection of Letters. Some original some copies. Includes original letter to Dowding from his personal assistant Robert Wright, Copy of letter 

from USS Nashville, Original confidential urgent postal telegram, Copy of First impressions of operation Overlord made at the request of the Prime 

Minister by General Montgomery, Receipt for Wrecked Aircraft, Original combat report from 106 Squadron SIGNED. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

180 - WW2. Lt Col Thomas Mann Signed Signature Piece with COPY of a handwritten letter. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

181 - WW2. Sqn Ldr G Howarth DFC DFM and Sqn Ldr LW Pilgrim DFC Signed The Battle of Berlin FDC. British stamp with 10 Nov 93 Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 12 

182 - WW2. USAF Colonel Gabby Gabreski Signed handwritten note on personalised paper dated Dec 8th 92. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

183 - Mrs Lynn Radford Signed In Memory of Ray Marriott FDC. British Stamp with 24 Dec 92 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

184 - WW2 Relics. Death Certificate for Sgt Albert F Goodwin who was killed in action in 1944. Included is RAF wings sew on badge and Royal Canadian 

Air Force Badge. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

185 - WW2. Sqn Ldr Peter Brothers Typed Letter signed and dated 4th November 1990. content reveals brief part of his RAF career. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

186 - WW2. Squadron Leader Robert Beardsley DFC signed handwritten letter dated 18th March 1990. dated page is a copy, but signed page is genuine. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

187 - Edgar Mitchell signed colour photo. Mounted and framed with cloth badge, name and mission plaque. Approx overall size 16x12inch. Good 

condition Est. £60 - 80 

188 - Alan Bean signed colour photo with inscription. Mounted and framed with cloth badge, name plaque and Apollo 12 plaque. Approx overall size 

18x14inch. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

189 - Space jigsaw completed and framed. Approx size 30x24inch. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 



 

 

190 - Charlie Duke signed colour photo. Mounted and framed with cloth badge and name and mission plaques. Approx overall size 24x20inch. Good 

condition Est. £60 - 80 

191 - Dave Scott signed photo, Jim Irwin signed photo and Al Worden signed cover mounted and framed presentation piece with cloth badge and name 

plaques. Approx overall size 24x20inch. Good condition Est. £200 - 230 

192 - Harrison Schmitt signed cover and photo. Ron Evans signed cover. Eugene Cernan signed photo and cover. Mounted and framed presentation 

piece with cloth badge and name plaques. Approx overall size 24x20inch. Good condition Est. £160 - 180 

193 - Space. Apollo XVI Collection. Charlie Duke Signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. 10 x 8 inch colour photo showing Mattingly Young and Duke. First Day 

Cover Postmarked April 20th, 1972. Mission Patch included. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

194 - WW2 FM Erwin Rommel signature piece mounted below an ORIGINAL Stephen Teasdale drawing of the legendary Desert Fox. Nicely framed to 

approx 16 x 20 inches. Johannes Erwin Eugen Rommel was a German field marshal during World War II. Popularly known as the Desert Fox. Good 

condition Est. £200 - 300 

195 - WWII Grp Cpt Dennis David  CBE, DFC and Bar, AFC signed Salute to the Brave The Battle of Britain Hurricane Flown FDC Double pm 50 th 

Anniversary Battle of Britain Hawkinge Kent 1990. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

196 - WWII Grp Cpt Dennis David  CBE, DFC and Bar, AFC signed Salute to the Brave The Battle of Britain Hurricane Flown FDC Double pm 50 th 

Anniversary Battle of Britain Hawkinge Kent 1990. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

197 - WW2 German Helmet appears to be M42 Type with no liner, some extra holes including a large one at the back. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

198 - WW2 German Helmet with wire, Has a large hole and split in a dented top, no liner or chin strap. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

199 - WW2 German Helmet with remains of Liner intact, Appears to have several rust holes in the top. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

200 - Werner Repenning signed 3x4 card. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

201 - Dietrich Spangenberg signed 6x4 black and white photo. Spangenberg was a German politician of the Social Democratic Party of Germany (SPD). 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

202 - Befehlshaber Schaeder signed 4x2 black and white photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

203 - Henning Strumpell TLS and signed 6x4 black and white photo. Strümpell (28 August 1912 † 31 July 2003) was a German officer in the Luftwaffe of 

the Wehrmacht and later of the Luftwaffe of the Bundeswehr. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

204 - WWII SQ/LDR Charlton Haw DFC, DFW signed Battle of Britain The Night Blitz 1-31 October 1940 commemorative FDC. PM 50th Anniversary of 

the George Cross 24 Sept 90 British Forces 2490 Postal Services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

205 - WWII AVM Desmond Hughes CB, CBE, DSO, DFC, AFC, DL signed Battle of Britain The Major Assault 24-26 August 1940 50th Anniversary Battle 

of Britain 11th Sept 1990 RAF Coltishall Norwich. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

206 - WWII GR/CPT Denys Gillam DFC, DSO, AFC signed Battle of Britain The Major Assault 27-29 August 1940 FDC. PM 50th Anniversary Battle of 

Britain Imperial War Museum Duxford Air Day Cambridge 16th September 1990. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

207 - WWII GR/CPT M. B. D Duke Woolley DSO, DFC signed Battle of Britain Invasion Month 8-14 September 1940 FDC. PM 50th Anniversary of No 

249 Squadron 16 Oct 90 British Forces 2253 Postal Services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

208 - WWII SQ/LDR George Bennions DFC and Mr W. P Meynell (Owner President of Richmondshire RAFA signed 41ST Anniversary of the Guinea Pig 

Club 20 July 1982 FDC PM 41st Anniversary of the Guinea Pig Club 20. 7. 82 Jersey. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

209 - WWII General Sir Harry Turzo GCB, OBE, MC signed The First Arakan Campaign 1 January -3 May 1943 FDC PM 50th Anniversary of the end of 

the Arakan Campaign 3 May 93 British Forces 2356 Postal Services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

210 - WWII Lance Corporal John Kenneally VC signed The End of the War in North Africa. PM 50th Anniversary of the War in Africa 13 May 93 British 

Forces 2354 Postal Services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

211 - WWII Dambusters FL/LT Dudley Percy Heal DFM signed Operation Chastise 16/17 May 1943 FDC PM 50th Anniversary of Operation Chastise 16 

May 93 British Forces 2355 Postal Services. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

212 - WWII Kapitanleutnant Rudolf Heinz Franke signed 6x4 inches black and white photo. He transferred to the U-boat force in October 1940 and after 

attending Baubelehrung (U-boat Construction Familiarization) for the type VIIB U-boat U-84, he served as her First Watch Officer (IWO), before taking 

over his first command, the school boat U-148, at the start of 1942 (Busch and Roll, 1999). Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

213 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Sqn Ldr Ben Bennions DFC and WP Meynell Signed 41st Anniversary of the Guinea Pig Club 20 July 1982 FDC. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

214 - WW2. Oblt Hans Schmoller-Haldy Signed Typed Letter Dated 25th September 1989. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

215 - WW2. Brigadier Sir Jeffrey Darrell MC signed Operation Veritable FDC. British Stamp with 8-2-95 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

216 - WW2. Major Lucas J Ralli Signed Opening of the Burma Road FDC. British stamp with 8-3-95 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

217 - WW2. Major Vernon Page Sams JP MA Signed Capture of Mandalay 20th March 1945. British stamp with 20-3-95 Postmark. Good condition Est. 

£6 - 8 

218 - WW2. Lt Col Fraser Eadie DSO CD Signed Crossing of the Rhine Operation Varsity 24th March 1945 FDC. British stamp with 24-3-95 Postmark. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

219 - WW2. General Sir Robert Ford GCB CBE Signed Operation Plunder FDC. British Stamp with 24-3-95 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

220 - WW2. Major General Sir George Burns GCVO CB DSO OBE MC Signed The Beginning of the end of the War in Italy 10th April 1945 FDC. British 

Stamp with 10-4-95 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

221 - WW2. Admiral Sir Charles Madden GCB Signed To Commemorate Operation Sunfish 11th April 1945 FDC. British stamp with 11 April 1989 

postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

222 - WW2. Lt Cdr Charles J Jerram DSO DSC, Lt Cdr Raymond P Tomkin DSC and Lt Claude R Holloway DSC Signed the 45th Anniversary of the 

Action of Carole Point in the North of the Gulf of Venice Northern Adriatic by Boats of the 2nd Division FDC. British Stamp with 13 Apr 90 Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

223 - WW2. General Sir Kenneth Darling GBE KCB DSO Signed The Advance to the Elbe FDC. British Stamp with 19-4-95 Postmark. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 



 

 

224 - WW2. Lt Cdr Richard Bigg Wither DSC Signed HMS Formidable FDC. British stamp with 4 May 1991 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

225 - WW2. Group Captain George Donaldson DFC AFC Signed Final Operations- Far East FDC. Isle of Man Stamp with 15th Aug 95 Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

226 - WWII Hauptmann Heinz Rokker signed 5x4 black and white photo. Heinz Rokker (20 October 1920 - 2 August 2018) was a German night fighter 

pilot in the Luftwaffe during World War II. He was a recipient of the Knight's Cross of the Iron Cross with Oak Leaves. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

227 - WWII Hauptmann Heinz Rokker signed 5x4 black and white photo. Heinz Rokker (20 October 1920 - 2 August 2018) was a German night fighter 

pilot in the Luftwaffe during World War II. He was a recipient of the Knight's Cross of the Iron Cross with Oak Leaves. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

228 - WWII FL/LT L. R. Colquhoun signed Operation Dragoon Invasion of Southern France 15 August 1944 FDC PM Operation Dragoon Invasion of 

Southern France 15 Aug 94 British Forces 2403 Postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

229 - WW2. Lt W Marcus Graham and Commander Richard AW Poole DSC Signed Sinking of HMS Prince of Wales and Repulse FDC. British Stamp 

with 10 Dec 91 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

230 - WW2. 2nd Lt James A Ford CB MC and Sgt Alexander Sutherland MM Signed Capitulation of Hong Kong, 25th December 1941 FDC. British Stamp 

with 25 Dec 91 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

231 - WW2. Able Seaman WH James Signed 50th Anniversary of the Fall of Hong Kong on Sunday 25th December 1941 FDC. British stamp with 25 Dec 

91 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

232 - WW2. Lt Gen Sir Napier Crookenden KCB DSO OBE Signed Formation of the Army Air Corps and 1st Air Landing Brigade FDC. British Stamp with 

21 Dec 91 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

233 - WW2. Captain The Lord Mottistone CBE Signed Battle of the Atlantic- HMS Hesperus FDC. British Stamp with 22 May 90 Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

234 - WW2. Private Duncan Ferguson and Gunner Richard Lee Signed Fall of Singapore FDC. British Stamp with 15 Feb 92 and 24 March 92 

Postmarks. Included is A Photo Signed by Sgt Pat J Sheridans. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

235 - WW2. Colonel The Lord Langford OBE and Stoker W J Farley Signed Evacuation of Singapore 14th Feb 1942 FDC. British Stamp with 14 Feb 90 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

236 - WW2. ACM Sir Lewis Hodges KCB CBE DSO DFC and Khun Praphot Paurohitya (Noon) Signed RAFES FDC. Bangkok Stamp and Postmark. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

237 - WW2. Lawrence Taylor, William Goodbrand and Alan Day Signed Spasavanje Britanskih Pilota Uz Pomoc Jedinica Novj FDC. Yugoslavia Stamp 

and Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

238 - WW2. Major-General Mervyn Janes CB MBE Signed Typed Letter Dated 14th March 1975 on The Officers Association Headed Paper. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

239 - WW2. Cptn Philip J Parkins, Colonel Colin J Brewer and Grp Cptn Arthur J White Signed Battle of the Kumusi River 11 Nov 1942 FDC. Australia 

Stamp with 19th February 1992 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

240 - WW2. Cdr Lewis King DSC, Captain PJ Wyatt CBE DSC, T Lt EWK Walton GC DSN and Frank V Lovett DSM Signed Battle of the Barents Sea 

31st December 1942 FDC. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

241 - WW2. Lt in Command Rodney Dove DSO, RTG Greenland Dso and Leading Signaller A Ferrier CGM Signed Operation Principle FDC. British 

stamp with 3 Jan 90 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

242 - WW2. Brigadier Geoffrey Curtis OBE MC Signed Operation Shingle 22nd January 1944 FDC. British Stamp with 22 Jan 94 Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

243 - WW2. Vice Admiral Sir John Lea KBE Signed To Commemorate The Battle of the Bay of Biscay 28th December 1943 FDC. British Stamp with 28 

Dec 90 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

244 - Corporal Steve Ricketts Signed Malaya Cyprus and Suez FDC. British stamp with 11 May 93 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

245 - Flt Lt A.M. Page Signed The Award of the Air Force Medal FDC. Jersey Stamp with 1 Sept 87 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

246 - Paul Halter and Aaron Rene Raindorf Signed The End of the Extermination Camps FDC. British Stamp with 27/1/95 Postmark. Good condition Est. 

£6 - 8 

247 - Sqn Ldr B Butterworth and Flt Lt D.G. Downey Signed 15th Anniversary of the Raflet Stamp Club FDC. British Stamp with 1 Oct 73 Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

248 - 8 Signed The Silver Stars- Biggin Hill Air Fair 1976 FDC. British Stamp with 15 May 76 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

249 - Flt Lt M Chatterton Signed The Award of the Air Force Medal FDC. Jersey Stamp with 1 Sept 87 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

250 - Sqn Ldr B.A.D.M. McDonald Signed The Award of the Air Force Cross FDC. Jersey Stamp with 10 Apr 84 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

251 - Wg Cdr G Bunn MBE Signed The Award of the Victoria Cross To Airmen FDC. Jersey Stamp with 15 Aug 84 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

252 - WW2. Maj Gen Fred J. Ascani Signed 8 x 5.5 inch Non Glossy Photo. Signed in Black ink. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

253 - WW2. Sandy Moat, E Lindsay and 2 others (All USAF) Signed 40th Anniversary of VJ Day 15th August 1985 FDC. Jersey Stamp with 15th Aug 85. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

254 - WW2. Lt Col William Mathis (USAF) and one other Signed Commemorating the Arrival of the JU 52 3M at the RAF Museum. Spanish Stamp with 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

255 - WW2. Lt Jerry Collinsworth and George Hollowell Signed 40th Anniversary of the Introduction of the Liberator Mk3 to Royal Air Force Bomber 

Operations FDC. Jersey Stamp and Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

256 - Jean Batten Signed on her own cover. Signed in Blue ink. British Stamp with 5th October 76 Postmark. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

257 - WW2. Sgt Ricky Wright DFM DFC CBE Signed 6 x 4 inch Glossy Artwork Photo. Attached to A4 Paper with further images. Good condition Est. £6 - 

8 

258 - WW2. AVM Sir Lewis Hodges and 1 other Signed Royal Air Forces Escaping Society FDC. Thai Stamp with Bangkok Postmark. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

259 - WW2. Wg Cdr Tom Neil Signed 50th Ann of RAF Benham's Silk Cachet Card. British Stamp with 16th Sept 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 



 

 

260 - Tom Carter 263 Sqn Signed 50th Ann of RAF Benham's Silk Cachet Card. British Stamp with 16th Sept 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

261 - WW2. Tom Sayers, Harry Irons, Ken Johnson and 2 Others Signed 50th Ann of RAF Benham's Silk Cachet Card. British Stamp with 16th Sept 86 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

262 - WW2. Flt Lt Des Curtis DFC, Flt Lt George Pritchard and one Other Signed 50th Ann of RAF Benham's Silk Cachet Card. British Stamp with 16th 

Sept 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

263 - WW2 German Sanitäts-Unteroffizier Franz Schmitz Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Photo. Signed in Black ink. Highly decorated German 

Sanitäts-Unteroffizier in the Wehrmacht during World War II and an Oberstabsfeldwebel in the Bundeswehr. He was also a recipient of the Knight's Cross 

of the Iron Cross. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

264 - WW2. Pilot From 238 Squadron RAF Signed on Four 10 x 8 inch Colour Robert Taylor Prints. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

265 - WW2. Sir John Hackett, Dr Elsa Caspers, Koos Meyer and Hen Idenburg Signed De Ontsnapping Uit De Slag Om Arnhem FDC. Dutch Stamp and 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

266 - WW2. Flying Officer David Storrar Dumble Signed 8 x 6.5 inch Black and White Official British Glossy Photo. Signed in Blue ink. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 

267 - WW2. Two German Language Leaflets Dropped by 617 Squadron Over Germany. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

268 - WW2. Sqn Ldr Percy Beake DFC Signed 5.5 x 4 inch Black and White Vintage Photo Showing No3 Squadron. Signed in black ink. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

269 - Captain Dick Thom, Vice Admiral Sir Benjamin Bathurst and Lady Pamela Bielloch multi signed New Aviation Training Ship RFA Argus Joins the 

Fleet sailed FDC PM RFA Argus 17 Nov 87 British Forces 2157 Postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

270 - Commander B.M.D L'Anson and F.W Langford signed Eve of Launch of another 4- Stacker HMS Leamington 27 September 1918 FDI (Min Sheet) 

PM Eve of Launch HMS Leamington 70th Anniversary 27 Sep 88 British Forces 2189 postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

271 - Courier Alan Bates DFM signed The Warsaw Uprising August /October 1944 flown FDC PM 50th Anniversary of the Warsaw Uprising 29 Jul 94 

British Forces 2399 postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

272 - A.V.M D.C.T Bennett signed flown FDC PM 40th Anniversary of World Seaplane by Mercury 6 Oct 1978 British Forces 1620 postal services. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

273 - Winston S Churchill M.P signed Major L.G Hawker No24 Squadron in action Western front late 1916 flown FDC PM 80.Amiens R.P Somme 23-8 

1979. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

274 - Flt Lt Rick Atkinson signed German-British philatelic exhibition 4-6 1971 flown FDC PM German-British Philatelic Exhibition 4 Jun 71 British Forces 

1154 postal service. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

275 - American Meteorologist Francis W Reichelderfer signed 60th Anniversary of the First Crossing of the Atlantic by Air 8-31 May 1919 flown FDC PM 

Washington D.C May 8, 1979, 20013. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

276 - Major R.A Ferrier and Captain J.A Scrimgeour signed The Dropping of the Atomic Bombs 6-9 August 1945 FDC PM 50th Anniversary World War II 

The Dropping of the First Atomic Bomb 6 Aug 95 British Forces 2455 Postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

277 - Lieutenant General Aviateur Baron Michel Donnet CVO DFC signed flown FDC PM 350 ieme Escadrille 5998 Beauvecean 17.2.97. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

278 - General Sir Patrick Howard Dobson G.C.B signed The British Royal Legion Sixty Years of Caring 1921-1981 FDC PM Diamond Jubilee 7 Nov 1981 

London SW7. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

279 - Lt. Cdr D.C Smith Mayor of Dorchester and H.W.Gollop HMS Dorsetshire Assoc signed Lord Nelsons Flag worn by Captains Hardy's Frigate 

'Amphion' 187th Anniversary FDI PM Nelson with Capt Hardy in Frigate 'Amphion 187 Anniversary 10 Jul 90 British Forces 2248 postal services. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

280 - Captain M.F Butterworth signed 60th Anniversary of the First United Kingdom Regular Passenger and Freight service 25 August 1979 flown FDC 

PM 60th Anniversary of first British regular air service 25 August 1979 British Forces Postal service 1647. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

281 - Captain Peter Duffey signed 40th Anniversary of the First British Air Mail service across the Atlantic 5-6 August 1939 Concorde flown FDC PM 40th 

Anniversary of First British Trans-Atlantic Air Mail 4 August 1979 British Forces Postal service 1652. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

282 - Admiral of the Fleet Lord Lewin and Rear Admiral A.J Monk signed 75TH Anniversary of the First special entry to HMS Highflyer 15 Sept 1913 FDC 

PM Start of Highflyer Entry 75th Anniversary 15 Sep 88 British Forces 2188 Postal Service. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

283 - A.C.M Sir Frederick Rosier GCB CBE DSO and Grp Cpt G. Bunn MBE RAF signed RAF Northolt 75th Anniversary Battle of Britain 50th Anniversary 

FDC PM 50th Anniversary of the Battle of Britain 11 Sep 90 British Forces 2232 Postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

284 - Flight Captain K.B Kindermann signed Parachute FDC PM 35th Anniversary of the formation of NATO 15 May 84 British Forces 1949 Postal 

service. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

285 - Grp Captain D. Bremner and Sq Ldr S Embleton signed 75th Anniversary of 11 Squadron RAF Flown 7 April 1997 PM 75th Anniversary No 11 

Squadron RAF regiment 07.04.97 Crown agents stamp bureau. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

286 - Wg Cdr Roland Beamont signed 40th Anniversary of Canberra Aircraft 13 May 1989 flown FDC PM 40th Anniversary of the First flight of the 

Canberra 13 May 89 British Forces 2205 postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

287 - Air Commodore Sir Peter Vanneck signed Biggin Hill Air Fair 20-21 May 1978 Flown FDC 60TH Anniversary 1918 of the 1978 formation of the RAF 

1 April 78 Isle of Man. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

288 - David Leney and Reg Blagdon signed Classic Aircraft FDC PM Heathrow Airport London 6 Oct 1996 Hounslow Middlesex. Good condition Est. £6 - 

8 

289 - Howard Davies and P.F Durose signed Classic Aircraft FDC PM Heathrow Airport London 6 Oct 1996 Hounslow Middlesex. Good condition Est. £6 

- 8 

290 - Richard Way and Alan Quinton DFM signed Classic Aircraft FDC PM Heathrow Airport London 6 Oct 1996. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

291 - W/C McDonnell OBE and Cpt P Atherton signed The Homecoming 19 November 1991 Flown FDC PM British Postal services 1000 19 Nov 1991. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 



 

 

292 - Major Vernon Page Sams signed Capture of Mandalay 20 March 1945 FDC PM 50th Anniversary World War II 20.3.95 The Capture of Mandalay 

British Forces 2445 Postal service. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

293 - Cpt T.M Bevan R.N and Admiral Sir Frank Hopkins signed 120th Anniversary of the Arrival at Dartmouth of HMS Britannia 30 September 1863 FDC 

PM 120th Anniversary Arrival at Dartmouth H.M.S Britannia 30 Sept 83 British Forces 1863 postal service. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

294 - Cpt E. Reynolds signed 50th Anniversary of the First Flight from New York to London 27 Oct -7 December 1931 Flown Concorde FDC SUCC A 

Toronto ONT M5W 1AO 20 X 1981. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

295 - Sqn Ldr Jacko Jackson signed 40TH Anniversary VE Day flown FDC PM The International Year of Disabled People Marks 33 years of service by 

The Leonard Cheshire Homes 31 May 1981 Flyde Coast Blackpool Air Pageant 1981. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

296 - ACM Sir Christopher Foxley Norris GCB DSO OBE signed The Battle of Britain 1 July -31 October 1940 FDC pm 50TH Anniversary of the Battle of 

Britain 11 Sep 90 British Forces 2232 postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

297 - Air Marshal Sir Rochford Hughes KCB, CBE, AFC signed Royal Air Forces Escaping Society Libya FDC Wigram N.Z EMR 801030 AM Air Force. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

298 - Richard Haine 600 Sqn signed N2980 The Loch Ness Wellington FDC 90th Anniversary of The World's First Ever Air Raid 1 November 2001 British 

Forces 2626 Postal services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

299 - Sq Ldr G.H Bennions DFC and W.P Meynell signed 41st Anniversary of the Guinea Pig club 20 July 1982 FDC PM 41st Anniversary of the Guinea 

Pig Club 20.7.82 Jersey. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

300 - Sir Peter Crill KBE signed 50th Anniversary Victory in Europe 1945-1995 FDC PM 50th Anniversary Liberation Jersey 9th May 95 The Mail On 

Sunday. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

301 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Frantisek Perina 312 sqn signed card fixed with biography to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. 

£8 - 10 

302 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots James Thomson 245 sqn signed Reach for the Sky cover and signature fixed with biography to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle 

of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

303 - WW2 BOB fighter pilots John Keatings 219 sqn signed 7 x 5 b/w photo in RAF Uniform fixed with biographies to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of 

Britain pilot. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

304 - WW2 BOB fighter pilot Bernard Brown 610 sqn signed BOB cover fixed with biographies to A4 page. WW2 RAF Battle of Britain pilot. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

305 - WW2. Admiral Sir Desmond (Parry) Dreyer GCB CBE DSC and Rear Admiral ARB Sturdee DSC Signed Battle of the River Plate FDC. British 

Stamp with 17 Dec 89 Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

306 - WW2. Cdr EW Sykes DSC And Lt Cdr PHG Richardson Signed 50th anniversary Battle of the River Plate FDC. Falklands Stamp with 8 Dec 89 Port 

Stanley Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

307 - WW2. SJ Clements DSM Signed To Commemorate the Safe Return of HMS Triumph 26th Dec 1939 FDC. British Stamp with 26 Dec 87 Postmark. 

Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

308 - WW2. Rear Admiral J Lee Barber CB Dso and Commander PF Cole DSC Signed 35th Anniversary of the Battle of Matapan FDC. British Stamp 

with 28 March 1976 Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

309 - WW2. Edward Kenna VC Signed COPY of National Army Museum FDC. Signed in black biro. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

310 - WW2. Bill Speakman VC Signed Copy of a Victoria Cross Postcard. Signed in black biro. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

311 - WW2. Field Marshal Lord Carver GCB CBE DSO MC Signed Western Desert Operation Compass FDC. British Stamp with 9th Dec 90 Postmark. 

Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

312 - WW2. Sqn Ldr Peter JS Boggis DFC (Capt of McRoberts Reply) Signed 60th Anniversary of the Formation of the Squadron FDC. German Stamp 

with 1/3/1975 Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

313 - WW2. Lt Cdr Nicholas Monsarrat (RNVR) Signed 3 x 1 inch White Signature Piece. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

314 - WW2. Original Wartime Handwritten Letter Dated 13/9/1942 by L. A. B. Westcott Giving reference to being Classified as Pilots and how the board 

decide for each person, Interesting Content. Addressed to Pilot Officer Miller. Original Mailing Envelope Included. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

315 - WW2. Maj Gen Edward Maitland-Makgill Crichton OBE and Major Peter Howard MC Signed The Battle of El Alamein FDC. British Stamp with 23 

Oct 92 Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

316 - WW2. Lt Cdr HM Irwin VRD RNVR Signed Operation Torch FDC. British Stamp with 8 Nov 1990 Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

317 - WW2. Ten Signed Flugt Gennem Danmark RAFES FDC. Signed by Henrik Kraft, LP Duus Hansen OBE, Poul Adam Morch OBE, Jens Lillelund 

MBE, Fleming B Muus DSO, Per Federspeil, Svenn Seehausen, Varinka de Wichfeld Muus RCM, Edith Bonnesen MCF and Ejnar Anddersen. Denmark 

Stamp with 4/5/76 postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

318 - Eric Williams Signed The Tunnel Title Page IN Blue Ink. English writer and former Second World War RAF pilot and prisoner of war (POW) who 

wrote several books dealing with his escapes from prisoner-of-war camps, most famously in his 1949 novel The Wooden Horse, made into a 1950 movie 

of the same name. Showing Signs Of Age. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

319 - WW2 Royal Navy. A.J. 'Tony' Chapman Signed 6 x 4 inch Bio Card. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

320 - Lieutenant General Sir Napier Crookenden KCB DSO OBE Signed 5 x 2 inch Signature Cutting. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

321 - Mr Arthur Marshall OBE Signed Escape From Aden FDC. Guernsey Stamp with 17 Jan 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

322 - RAF. AVM D.G. Bailey CBE Signed Berlin Airlift FDC. USA Stamp with May 12, 1999, Washington Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

323 - RAF. ACM Sir Lewis Hodges KCB CBE DSO DFC Signed 80th anniversary of the Royal Air Force FDC. Ascension Island Stamp with 1/4/98 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

324 - RAF. Air Commodore Christopher P Lumb and Keith Leurlin Signed The Last RAF Vc10 Flight on UK-Washington Schedule FDC. British Stamp 

with 28.8.95 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

325 - RAF. Wg Cdr A McJohnstone OBE AFC and Wg Cdr D.M. Guest Signed 40th Anniversary of the Last Flight of the Berlin Airlift by No30 Squadron 

FDC. German Stamp with 22.9.89 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 



 

 

326 - Admiral Sir John Bush GCB DSC Signed 50th Anniversary of NATO FDC. Belgian Stamp with 15-3-1999 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

327 - RAF. Wg Cdr Neil Thurston and Wg Cdr A.J. Barrett Signed The Queens Flight FDC. British Stamp with 8 May 1995 Postmark. Good condition Est. 

£6 - 8 

328 - Sir Jeremy Mackenzie KCB and Maurice Lafosse Signed 30th Anniversary of Shape Moving to Mons FDC. British stamp with 6 June 1997 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

329 - RAF. AVM J. Morris CBE Signed 50th Anniversary of the RAF Rescue Services FDC. British Stamp with 5 Feb 91 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 

- 8 

330 - The Rt Hon Tom King MP Signed 25th Anniversary of the VC10 Into RAF Service FDC. British stamp with 25 Jul 91 Postmark. Good condition Est. 

£6 - 8 

331 - WW2 Raf. Pilot Officer Czeslaw Tarkowski (605 Squadron) Collection of Information Relating To Him During The War. Includes a Report on his 

Record Height Bail-Out. Photos Of Tarkowski Also Included. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

332 - WW2 RAF. Flt Lt William T Clark Signed Xmas Card in 1987. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

333 - WW2 RAF. Flt Lt Denis Parker Signed on Two Xmas Cards. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

334 - WW2 RAF. F/O Jack Fleming of 605 Squadron Signed Xmas Card. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

335 - Leading Battle of Britain Historian Ted Sergison Signed The Multi-Role P-51 Mustang Paperback Book. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

336 - WW2 RAF. Guy Gibson Presentation Showing Replica DSO Medal and DFC Medal. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

337 - WW2 Collection Includes Interview With Wg Cdr Vivian Snell, Pilot Officer William Hodgson Mission Report, Six Kent Aviation Historical Research 

Society Pamphlets, 5 Black and White photos and Come Colour Printed Images of RAF Jets. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

338 - Nigel Rose, WT Clark, Ken Wilkinson, and Bob Foster Signed 40th Anniversary of the Battle of Britain FDC. British Stamp with 20 September 1980 

Postmark. No 3873. Good condition Est. £60 - 70 

339 - RAF. AVM D.C. McKinley and Grp Cptn D.W. Broughton Signed 50th Anniversary of the First Aries Polar Flight FDC. British Stamp with 20 Nov 95 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

340 - Airey Neave signed 50th anniv of the RAF cover. Good condition Est. £75 - 80 

341 - Oliver Philpot signed RAF escaping society cover. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

342 - WW2 Sir Michael Beetham GCB CBE DFC AFC Signed 75th Anniv of the Royal Air Force Flown FDC. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

343 - WW2 Flt Lt William Walker and Sgt Owen Burns Signed Isle of Man Post Office Official FDC. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

344 - RAF. Air Commodore J.H. Greswell, AVM J.F.G. Howe and AVM George Black Signed Royal Review of the Royal Observer Corps and 

Presentation of New Banner FDC. British Stamp with 25 Jul 91 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

345 - WW2 RAF Collection of 3 Bomber Command Signed Photos. Includes The Signatures of Air commodore Peter Brothers, Squadron Leader Ken 

Mackenzie and Flt Lt Richard Jones. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

346 - WW2 Collection of 4 Colour Original Paintings on Canvas Paper. Showing Memphis Belle and 3 others. Good Artwork. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

347 - WW2 RAF. Six RAF personnel Including Bomber Command personnel Signed Items. Includes Bob Foster Signed 6 x 4 inch Photo, R McGugan 

Signed 6 x 4 inch Photo, C Tarkowski Signed 6 x 4 inch Photo, Percy Beake Signed Xmas Card, Ken Mackenzie Signed Printed Photo and Pete Brothers 

Signed ALS. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

348 - WW2. Lt Cdr Ian Fraser VC Signed White Autograph Card. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

349 - Private A Hughes Signed Ulster- Operation Banner FDC. British stamp with 12 oct 95 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

350 - WW2 Original Navy Commanding Officers Blue Navy Jacket with Buttons and Military Award Badges. Superb Lot, Unusual and Rare. Good Used 

condition. Good condition Est. £100 - 200 

351 - WW1 Death Plaque for Sgt Walter Basey of 2nd Battalion Yorkshire Regiment. Bronze Plated Plaque Engraved with Name of Death, Measuring 5 

inches in Diameter. Good condition Est. £90 - 110 

352 - WW1 Death Plaque for Gunner Thomas Edward Fennel of 141st East Ham Regiment. Bronze Plated Plaque Engraved with Name of Death, 

Measuring 5 inches in Diameter. As Part Of This Lot a 1914-1918 Victory Medal Presented to Gunner Thomas Edward Fennel. Good condition Est. £90 - 

110 

353 - WW1 Death Plaque for Private Frederick Tindall of 1st/4th Battalion of York and Lancaster Regiment. Bronze Plated Plaque Engraved with Name of 

Death, Measuring 5 inches in Diameter. Good condition Est. £90 - 110 

354 - WW1 Death Plaque for Corporal Harry William Lever of 2nd/4th Battalion London Regiment. Bronze Plated Plaque Engraved with Name of Death, 

Measuring 5 inches in Diameter. Good condition Est. £90 - 110 

355 - Mechanism From a Piper G-Aree PA 23. From A Battle of Britain Expert Personal Collection. Measures approx 3 inches in diameter. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 10 

356 - WW2. Piece Of Fabric Removed From Rudder of North American B-25 Mitchell. Housed in a Clear Presentation Stand/Frame. Good condition Est. 

£14 - 16 

357 - Book. Polish Language Book Titled Wakacje W Trzeciej Rzeszy by Julia Boyd. 1st Edition Hardback Book, Published in 2017. Good Overall 

Condition. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

358 - WW2. Collection of 2 RAF Fighter Jet Colour Posters, Large Postcard Showing Guy Gibson, Large Postcard Showing Lancaster PA474 and Catch 

22 Brand New DVD. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

359 - Aviation. Collection of 3 Safety on Board Guides and an American Airliner Plaque. Includes Safety Guides for British Airways Boeing 777, A330-300 

and A330-200. Plaque Shows Laker Airways DC100. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

360 - WW2 Book Titled 617 Squadron- The Dambusters at War 1st Edition Hardback Book by Tom Bennett. Published in 1986. 272 Pages. Spine and 

Dust Jacket in . Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

361 - WW2 Book collection of Three Wrecks and Relics Hardback Books. 25th, 26th and 27th Edition. All by Ken Ellis. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

362 - Aviation Book collection of Five Wrecks and Relics Hardback Books by Ken Ellis. All . Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

363 - Aviation Book Titled 3rd Edition European Wrecks and Relics Hardback Book by Oter Van Der Kooij. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 



 

 

364 - WW2 Book Titled Heroic Endeavour Hardback Book Signed by the Author Sean Feast. 1st Edition Hardback Book. Published in 2006. Spine and 

Dust Jacket in . Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

365 - WW2 Book Titled Metal Birds- Stories from Lincolnshire's Air War Paperback Book by Ian Blackamore. Published in 1999. Fair Overall Condition. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

366 - WW2 Book Titled Two Friends- Two Different Hells 1st Edition Paperback Book by A.E. Eaton. Published in 2002. Good Overall Condition. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 12 

367 - WW2 Book Titled Bomb on The Red Markers 1st Edition Paperback Book by Pat Cunningham. Published in 2010. Good Overall Condition. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 12 

368 - Aviation Book Titled the Rise and Fall of Freddie Laker 1st Edition Hardback Book by Howard Banks. Published in 1982 by Faber and Faber. Spine 

and Dust Jacket in . Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

369 - WW2 Book Titled Dambusters- The Forging of a Legend 617 Squadron in World War II Paperback Book by Chris Ward. Published in 2018. Good 

Overall Condition. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

370 - Aviation. Collection of Four Passenger Airliner Models. Includes Northwest DC10, CP Air DC10, American MD11 and one other. All Complete with 

Stands. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

371 - Aviation Book Titled Laker Airways Series 30 System Schematics Paperback Book by McDonnell Douglas Corporation. Showing signs of Age. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

372 - Aviation. Collection of Five British International Helicopters First Day Covers. 3 Are Signed. 1 is Printed Signature of Rear Admiral L.E. Middleton. 

British Stamps and 18th April 1989 Postmarks. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

373 - Military. Collection of Five Presentation of a Colour by HM The Queen to the Royal Auxiliary Air Force JS(AC)37. Four are Signed by ACM Sir John 

Barraclough, Sqn Ldr M.I.S. Anderson, Wg Cdr N Beresford and Sqn Ldr GH Williams. All Contain Stamps and Postmarks. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

374 - Military. Wg Cdr A McJohnstone OBE and Wg Cdr D Guest Signed 40th Anniversary of the Last flight of the Berlin Airlift by No 30 Squadron FDC. 

German Stamp with 22-9-89 postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

375 - Military. Wg Cdr D Guest Signed 40th Anniversary of the Last flight of the Berlin Airlift by No 30 Squadron FDC. British Stamp with 17th Oct 89 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

376 - Aviation. Ivonette Wright Miller Signed 80th Anniversary of the first Aeroplane Flight in Britain FDC. British Stamp with 16th Oct 88 Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

377 - Military. Collection of Four 50th Anniversary of RAF Pitreavie Castle 1st Sept 1988 JS (AC)31. 3 Are Signed by AVM D.C.G Brook CBE, The Duke 

of Hamilton and Brandon and 4 Pilots Signed. All Contain Stamps and 1st Sept 88 Postmarks. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

378 - Military. Collection of Seven the Royal Tournament JS (AC) 39 Codes FDCs. 6 Are Signed by Sir Peter Squire, Flt Lt D.R. Poole x2, Wg Cdr Iain 

Harvey, Flt Lt J Mardon and Sqn Ldr EG Jones. All Contain Stamps and Postmarks. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

379 - Aviation. Collection of Five 80th anniversary of the first aeroplane flight in Britain FDCs JS (AC) 32. Four are Signed. All Contain Stamps and 16th 

Oct 88 Postmarks. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

380 - Military. Squadron Leader M.J. Baker Signed Sir Barnes Wallis FDC. British Stamp with 15 June 1976 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

381 - Military. Sqn Ldr A.M Tomalin Signed Operation Chastise First Day Cover. British stamp with 16th May 1993 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

382 - WW2 Collection of 10 RAF WW2 Pilots Signature Cuttings. Includes Raymond Worrall, Andy Andrews, John Digman, Reg Davey, Maurice 

Snowball, Harry Hughes, Ernie Fenton, Jack Lyon and one other. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

383 - WW2. Wg Cdr John Freeborn and Flt Lt Tony Pickering Signed 12 x 8 inch Colour Photo. Both Signed in Black ink. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

384 - WW2 Collection of 10 RAF WW2 Pilots Signature Cuttings. Includes Jack Lyon, Maurice Snowball, Ken Jenkinson, Colin Cole, Jock Brown, Frank 

Leatherdale and others. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

385 - WW2 Collection of 10 RAF WW2 Pilots Signature Cuttings. Includes John Tipton, Maurice Snowball, Alan Payne, Dick Starkey, Reg Spencer, Doug 

Reed, Dick Maywood, Colin Cole and Ken Jenkinson. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

386 - WW2 Collection of 10 RAF WW2 Pilots Signature Cuttings. Includes Ron Jeffries, Jack Lyon, John Pritchard, Ken O Briens, Alan Payne, Maurice 

Snowball and Eric Varney. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

387 - WW2 Collection of 10 RAF WW2 Pilots Signature Cuttings. Includes Fredrich Johnson DFC, Ken Oatley, Geoffrey Whittle, Joe Roddis, Maurice 

Stevens, Cal Younger, Des Curtis and 1 other. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

388 - WW2 Book Titled Fighter! - A Pictorial History of International Fighter Aircraft Hardback Book by Bill Gunston. Published in 1998. Spine and Dust 

Jacket in Fair condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

389 - Aviation Book Titled Flying Freighters 1st Edition Paperback Book by John K Morton. Published in 2001. Showing Signs of Age. Good condition Est. 

£6 - 8 

390 - Aviation Book Signed by Author Jean Gardner Titled Aviation Landmarks 1st Edition Hardback Book by Jean Gardner. Spine and Dust Jacket 

Showing Early Signs of Age. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

391 - WW2. Mike Hodgson 1st Edition Paperback Book Titled In Foreign Fields- The Men on the Coningsby, Tattershall and Tattershall Thorpe War 

Memorials. Good Overall Condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

392 - WW2. Simon Pearson 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled The Great Escaper- The Life and Death of Roger Bushell Love, Betrayal, Big X and The 

Great Escape. Published in 2013. Spine and Dust Jacket in . Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

393 - WW2 Book Titled Classic Fighters and Bombers of World War II 1st Edition Hardback Book by Aero data International Publications. Published in 

1981. Spine and Dust Jacket in Fair Condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

394 - WW2 Book Titled Blitzkrieg- Hitlers Masterplan for The Conquest of Europe 1st Edition paperback Book By Nigel Cawthorne. Published in 2012. 

Fair Overall Condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

395 - WW2 Book Titled The Battle of Britain 1st Edition Hardback Book by Jon Lake. Published in 2000. Fair Overall Condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

396 - Tim Peake International Space Station Astronaut Signed Display. Good condition. All autographs are genuine hand signed and come with a 

Certificate of Authenticity. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

397 - Pilots Leather Flight Cap Skull Cap WWII, one Tie (Left Hand Side has been replaced, some ageing. Good condition Est. £200 - 210 

398 - RAF Pilots Flight Suit, The Label Reads Size 6 22c /1142 Height 5Ft 8 ins to 5ft 11 ins Breast 38 ins to 41 ins CON No 25157. Good condition Est. 

£200 - 210 

399 - Pilots Leather Flight Cap Skull Cap with Built in Earphones WWII, Bearing the name D H Jones, with J B 6 B B printed in a circle inside each Ear 

Section, has a large plug on the end of approx 6 Feet of Original Cable coming from the Built in Headset, one speaker has come away from Skull Cap Ear 

Socket, The Cap fastens with Press Studs,. Good condition Est. £200 - 210 

400 -  Pilots Headset with Microphone made by Airmen, with 2 plugs bearing the code PJ 055B, leading to an Airmed Junction box then approx 4 1/2 Feet 

of cable to the Headset, Left earpiece has Airlite 62 Ref 1.5540 / 20 Pat Nos 892428 and 892682 A.R.B.App. No. WR 603 printed on it. Good condition 

Est. £50 - 60 

401 - WW2 German veteran Gottfried Dulias signed collection of 4 black and white photos, postcard and envelope. Postcard has 3 stamps and 2 

postmarks 26/11/81 2000, envelope  23/7/1974. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

402 - Adolf Galland signed 4 envelopes  with stamps and postmarks and 1 business card. Postmark 1890,1980,1989 and 1990. Good condition Est. £20 - 

30 

403 - Hugo Broch aviation collection includes 6 signed vintage FDC by Broch. Postmarks include 20/11/79 ,29/3/1979, 15/5/68, 22/9/1950, 16/9/77, 

30/12/80. Includes Wikipedia information sheet. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

404 - Fritz Hippler signed album page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

405 - WW2. Hans-Joachim Jabs signed FDC dated 1/08/1963 and signed envelope dated 29/05/1959. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

406 - WW2. Josef Kraft signed envelope dated 31/01/1960. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

407 - WW2. Walter Krupinski signed FDC dated 17/05/1947, signed envelope dated 9/01/1960 and signed 6.5x3.5 inch album page. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

408 - WW2. Gunther Rall signed 2 envelopes dated 15/03/1967 and 1/05/1983. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

409 - WW2. Paul Zorner signed 6x4 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

410 - WW2 Collection of 8 signed FDCs, 5 signed envelopes, 1 postcard and 2 signed letters. Including Veteran names of Hansgeorg Batcher, Karl 

Boehm-Tettelbach, Heinz Knoke. Rudolf Opitz and more. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

411 - Vintage German Drafting Set. Worn outer case and some tools missing. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

412 - WW2 Vintage Empty Gas Mask Canister. Signs of aging. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

413 - US Army EIR3 Army Chemical Dosimeter. This army chemical dosimeter is housed in a 2.25 x 3.25 x 0.7 olive green metal case. The cover is 

stamped US Army, Dosimeter, Radiation Tactical EIR3 while the inside of the cover reads Keep closed except when reading. Good condition Est. £20 - 

30 

414 - M.O.D. Ammunition Box, Approx Size 7 inches Tall, 12 inches Wide, 3 inches Thick, Bearing the name S. Cook above 540 Cart / 5.56 mm / Ball in 

CTN / FNB 9 66, with a sticker UK Government Explosive M.O.D. Army Safety 6 Class, also has M 61 Bg ACM 66 Embossed on the hinged end,. Good 

condition Est. £100 - 110 

415 - WW2 German with Double SS Helmet with Lining and Chin Strap. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

416 - WW2 German with Double SS Helmet with Lining and Chin Strap. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

417 - WW2. BDU-33 MK-76 Practice Bomb. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

418 - Neil Armstrong signed original NASA 10x8 inch colour photo pictured in Space suit dedicated. Apollo XI astronaut, first moonwalker. Good condition 

Est. £600 - 800 

419 - Fred Haise signed 10x8 inch original NASA colour photo pictured in Space suit dedicated inscribed To Wilfried best wishes Fred Haise Apollo 13 

LMP Enterprise CDR. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

420 - John S. Bull signed 10x8 inch colour photo pictured in suit. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

421 - Frank Borman signed NASA original 10x8 inch black and white photo pictured in suit dedicated. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

422 - James B. Irwin signature piece 6x7 inch Footprints on the Moon two signatures one dedicated. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

423 - James B. Irwin signed NASA original 10x8 inch colour photo Irwin salutes flag at Apollo 15 Hadley -Apennine Landing site inscribed His Love from 

the Moon Jim Irwin. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

424 - David C Leestma signed 10x8inch official NASA spacesuit photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

425 - John Glenn signed 10x8inch black and white photo.  Dedicated. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

426 - John Glenn signed 10x8inch colour official NASA spacesuit photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

427 - Thomas P Stafford signed 10x8inch colour official NASA photo. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

428 - WW2 Book Titled In Foreign Fields- The Men on the Coningsby, Tattershall and Tattershall Thorpe War Memorials 1st Edition Paperback Book by 

Mike Hodgson. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

429 - WW2. 25 Signed Peter C Smith 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled Pedestal- The Malta Convoy of August 1942. Published in 1970. Signatures 

include Windy Gale, Tommy Crawford, Thomas Atkinson, and others. Spine and Dust Jacket showing Signs of Age. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

430 - WW2 Book Titled No Bacon and Eggs Tonight by J.H. Brook. Published in 2002. Good Overall Condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

431 - Aviation Book Signed by Author Leslie Hunt. Titled Veteran and Vintage Aircraft Hardback Book. Dedicated. Published in 1974. Spine and Dust 

Jacket showing early signs of age. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

432 - WW2 Book titled Flying Film Stars- The Directory of Aircraft in British World War Two Films 1st Edition Paperback Book by Mark Ashley. Published 

in 2014. Good Overall Condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

433 - WW2 Book Titled Barnes Wallis- A Biography Hardback Book by J.E. Morpurgo. Published in 1981. Spine and Dust Jacket in . Good condition Est. 

£6 - 8 

434 - WW2 Book Titled RAF Winthorpe- The Story of an Airfield 1939-1959 Paperback Book by Colin Savill. Signed by Colin Savill. Good Overall 

Condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 



 

 

435 - WW2 Book Titled Newark's Air War 1st Edition Paperback Book by Trevor Frecknall. Published in 2017. Good Overall Condition. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

436 - WW2 Book Titled Air War 1942 - Holding the Line 1st Edition Paperback Book by John Foreman. Spine in Good Condition. Published in 2022. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

437 - WW2 Collection of 11 Small Booklets and Small Books. Titles include The Peak District at War, ZN Newsletters x2, Lest We Forget Dambusters, 

Barnes Wallis Pamphlet, Return of the Dambusters Booklet, Als Die Sperrmauer Brach, Air Force Memorials of Lincolnshire and Silent Valley at War. Lots 

of Information. Good Collection. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

438 - Aviation Book Titled The Autobiography of Adam Thompson- High Risk- Politics of the air Hardback Book. Reprinted March 1990. Spine and Dust 

Jacket in Fair Condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

439 - Aviation Book Titled The Rise and Fall of Freddie Laker 1st Edition Paperback Book by Howard Banks. Published in 1982 by Faber and Faber. 

Spine and Dust Jacket in . Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

440 - Aviation Book Titled Laker- The Glory Years of Sir Freddie Laker 1st Edition Hardback Book by Ania Grzesik and Gregory Dix. Published in 2019. 

Spine and Dust Jacket in . Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

441 - The First World War A Photographic History 1933 Hardback Book by Laurence Stallings. A Daily Express Publication. Showing Signs of Age. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

442 - The War In The Air WW1 Hardback Book by Colonel Trevor Nevitt Dupuy. Published in 1976, 1st Edition 5th Impression. Fair Overall Condition. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

443 - The Conquest of The Air by Frank Howard and Bill Gunston 1972 First Edition Hardback Book with 264 pages published by Paul Elek Ltd London. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

444 - Air Power Naval, Military, Commercial by Claude Grahame White and Harry Harper 1917 Second Edition Hardback Book with 262 pages published 

by Chapman and Hall Ltd London. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

445 - Atlantic Charter by Cecil King 1943 First Edition Hardback Book with 232 pages published by The Studio Publications London and New York. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

446 - Wind In The Wires Hardback Book by Duncan Grinnell Milne. Published in 1971. Fair Overall Condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

447 - Recollections of an Airman Hardback Book by Lt Col L. A. Strange. Published in 1935. Showing Signs of Age. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

448 - Jagdstaffel 356 1st Edition Hardback Book by M. E. Kahnert. Published in 1933 by John Hamilton Ltd of London. Showing Signs of Age. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

449 - Trenchard Man of Vision by Andrew Boyle 1962 First Edition Hardback Book with 766 pages published by Collins Clear Type Press. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

450 - Aces Against Germany The American Aces Speak vol II by Eric Hammel 1993 First Edition Hardback Book with 323 pages published by Presidio 

Press. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

451 - The Luftwaffe War Diaries by Cajus Bekker Translated by Frank Ziegler 1968 Second UK Impression Hardback Book with 399 pages published by 

Macdonald and Co (Publishers) Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

452 - Wing Commander Charles T Kimber Signed Book The Jubilee Year, First Edition of Son of Halton Book 1 The memoirs of an ex Brat by Wing 

Commander Charles T Kimber 1977 First Edition Hardback Book with 376 pages Signed by Wing Commander Charles T Kimber on the Third page 

published by Thorley Publications. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

453 - An Ancient Air A Biography of John Stringfellow of Chard The Victorian Aeronautical Pioneer by Harald Penrose 1988 First Edition Hardback Book 

with 183 pages published by Airlife Publishing Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

454 - Fighter Leader The Story of Wing Commander Ian Gleed DSO DFC by Norman Franks 1978 First Edition Hardback Book with 207 pages published 

by William Kimber and Co Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

455 - Out on a Wing An Autobiography by Sir Miles Thomas 1964 First Edition Hardback Book with 406 pages published by Michael Joseph Ltd. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

456 - The New Newgate Calendar Edited by Lord Birkett 1960 Folio Society Edition Hardback Book with 265 pages published by The Folio Society Ltd. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

457 - Nemesis The Battle for Japan, 1944 45 by Max Hastings 2007 First Edition Hardback Book with 674 pages published by HarperCollins Publishers 

London. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

458 - Inside Asia by John Gunther 1939 First Edition Hardback Book with 659 pages published by Hamish Hamilton London. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

459 - Pioneer of The Air by G A Broomfield 1953 First Edition Hardback book with 164 pages published by Gale and Polden Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 

8 

460 - Dowding and Headquarters Fighter Command by Peter Flint 1996 First Edition Hardback Book with 222 pages published by Airlife Publishing Ltd. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

461 - McIndoe's Army The Injured Airmen who Faced The World by Peter Williams and Ted Harrison 1979 First Edition Hardback Book with 176 pages 

published by Pelham Books Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

462 - 17th Edition Wrecks and Relics Hardback book by Ken Ellis. Published by Ian Allan. Spine in . Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

463 - Swift Justice Hardback Book by Nigel Walpole. The Full Story of The Supermarine Swift. Published in 2004 by Pen and Sword. Spine and Dust 

Jacket in . Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

464 - Bomber Command Paperback Book Published by HM Stationary Office. Showing Signs of Age. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

465 - Coastal Command Air Ministry Account of the Part Played by Coastal Command in the Battle of The Seas 1939 1942. Published in London by His 

Majesty's Stationary office. Showing Signs of Age. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

466 - Merchant Airmen The Air Ministry Account of British Civil Aviation, 1939 to 1944. Published in London by His Majesty's Stationary Office in 1946. 

Showing Signs of Age. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 



 

 

467 - RAF Bomber Command Losses of the Second World War Volume 1 Paperback Book by WR Chorley. Published in 2005 (3rd Imp). Fair Overall 

Condition. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

468 - Aircraft Engines Of The World Hardback Book By Paul H Wilkinson. Revised Edition 1953. Fair Condition Overall. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

469 - Vickers Viscount 1st Edition Hardback Book By Alan J Wright. Published In 1992. Fair Overall Condition. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

470 - Lancaster Photo Album 1st Edition Paperback Book by Neville Franklin. Published in 1981. Fair Overall Condition. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

471 - The Bomber Command Handbook 1939 1945 First Edition Hardback Book By Jonathan Falconer. Published in 1998. Fair Condition Overall. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

472 - Warbirds Today Series Mustangs Rebuilding and Flying The North American Aviation P 51 in the 1990's Paperback Book. Published in 1992. Fair 

Overall Condition. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

473 - Connie Het Verhaal Van Een Mooi Vliegtuig Hardback Book by Bart Van Der Klaauw. Good Overall Condition. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

474 - Aircraft Of The Fighting Powers Volume VII 1946 Aircraft Hardback Book By O.G. Thetford and E.J. Riding. Showing Early Signs of Age. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

475 - Marks and Spencer The Battle of Britain 1st Edition Hardback Book. Photographs From Daily Mail. Published in 2003. Good Overall Condition. 

Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

476 - Aircraft Camouflage and Markings 1907 1954 Hardback Book By Bruce Robertson. Published in 1959 (3rd Imp). Showing Early Signs of Age. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

477 - Aircraft Of The Fighting Powers Volume III December 1942 Edition Hardback Book. Cost Of One Guinea. Showing Signs Of Age. Good condition 

Est. £4 - 6 

478 - Spitfire International 1st Edition Hardback Book By Helmut Terbeck, Harry Van Der Meer and Ray Sturtivant. Published in 2002. An Air Britain 

Publication. Good Overall Condition. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

479 - Classic World War II Aircraft Cutaways 1st Edition Paperback Book by Bill Gunston. Published in 1995. Fair Overall Condition. Good condition Est. 

£4 - 6 

480 - Airliners The Flagships of the Jet Age Hardback Book by Bill Gunston. Fair condition Overall. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

481 - Aviation Archaeology 2nd Edition Hardback Book by Bruce Robertson. Published 1983. 168 pages. Showing Early Signs of Age. Good condition 

Est. £4 - 6 

482 - The True Story of the Wooden Horse 1st Ed hardback book by Robert J Laplander. Published in 2014. 272 Pages. Spine and Dust jacket in . Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

483 - WW2 Multi Signed Graham M Simons 1st edition Hardback Book Titled Mosquito the original multi-role combat aircraft.  Signed by WW2 veterans. 

Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

484 - Hurricane - The Story Of A Great Fighter by F H M Lloyd 1945 First Edition Hardback Book with 136 pages published by The Harborough 

Publishing Co Ltd Spine in . Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

485 - Storm Command A Personal Account of The Gulf War by General Sir Peter De La Billiere Hardback Book 1992 First Edition published by Harper 

Collins Publishers some ageing. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

486 - Robert Jackson First Edition Hardback Book titled Avro Vulcan. Published in 1984 by Patrick Stephens Ltd. 184 pages. Good Used Condition. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

487 - A Pair of Silver Wings by James Holland Softback Book 2007 First Edition published by Arrow Books some ageing. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

488 - Battle of Britain Memorial Flight 1957 to Date Hardback Haynes Manual by Keith Wilson. Published in 2015. 477 Pages. Spine in . Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

489 - Special Edition Secret Kehlstein-Adventure Eagle's Nest Paperback Book with Two Panoramas. 88 pages. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

490 - Rolls-Royce From the Wings 1925-1971 Hardback Book by RW Harker OBE. Published in 1978. 165 pages. Spine and Dust jacket in . Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

491 - Avro Lancaster 1st Edition Hardback Book by Bill Sweetman, Illustrations by Rikyu Watanabe. Published 1982. 56 Pages. Spine and Dust jacket in . 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

492 - The Dambusters 1st Edition Hardback Book by Johnathan Falconer. Foreword by Richard Todd. Published in 2003. 243 Pages. Spine and Dust 

jacket in . Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

493 - The US Strategic Bomber 1st Edition Hardback Book by Roger A Freeman. Published in 1975. 160 Pages. Spine and Dust jacket in Used but . 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

494 - WW2 Sqn Ldr AG Goulding DFM Signed Uncommon Valour Hardback Book by AG Goulding. 1st Edition. Signed on inside page Dedicated to Sqn 

Ldr Bob Knights. Included is a TLS Dated 1st May 1988. Published in 1985. 182 pages. Spine and Dust jacket in . Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

495 - John Lake Illustrated Edition Paperback Book Titled Lancaster Squadrons 1942-43. Published in 2002 by Osprey. 96 pages. Good condition Est. £4 

- 6 

496 - The Dambusters Hardback Book by Paul Brickhill. Published in Sept 1955. 269 Pages. Showing Early Signs of Age. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

497 - Faster Than Sound- Story of Supersonic Flight 2nd Edition by Bill Gunston OBE. Published in 2008. 384 Pages. Spine and Dust jacket in . Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

498 - WW2 Ernest K Gann Paperback Book titled Fate is the Hunter. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

499 - A-12 Blackbird Declassified 1st Ed Paperback Book by Jeannette Remak and Joseph Ventolo. Published in 2001. 127 Pages. Spine in . Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

500 - A Book Collection Includes Dream Voyages by Gary Buchanan 1989, Concorde - A Photographic Tribute by Adrian Meredith 2009. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

501 - Concorde Story by Christopher Orlebar 2004, Plus Pegase - Revue de L'Association des Amis du Musee de L'Air - Concorde 001 1996, Airliners 

Worldwide - Over 100 Airliners Described and Illustrated in Colour by Tom Singfield 1997. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 



 

 

502 - Society of Engineers Inc Publications Includes Olympus 593 Powerplant in Concorde 1971, Olympus 593 for Concorde Updating of Development 

Position 1971, Powerplants for SSTs 1976, Future of SST Engines with particular reference to Olympus 593 Evolution and Concorde Experience 1975, 

Olympus 593 - Experience in First Year of Commercial Service 1976, Plus Lockheed Horizons Issue 5 Second Quarter 1966, The Concorde Story by 

Christopher Orlebar 2011. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

503 - British Airways News 2003, 2004, (with many Concorde Articles) Plus British Airways Engineering - Leading Edge 2003, BEA - News 1971. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

504 - Concorde Publications Collection of 5 Includes Aircraft Profile - Aerospatiale / BAC Concorde 1973, Concorde - Air France One - L'adventure du F-

BVFA by Edouard Chemel 2006, The Full Story of The Anglo-French SST - Concorde by Richard K Schrader 1989, Air Fan - Hors Serie - 1969 Concorde 

- prend son envol 2009, The Full Story of Concorde 2008 (no DVD). Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

505 - Concorde Themed FDCs Plus Concorde Brochures - Carnival in Rio, Inflight Entertainment, Press Photo - Concorde Flies the "Lucky 35" (picked by 

Computer 1976), The British Airways Concorde Charity Auction 2003, British Airways Cargo - Concorde The Fastest Freight in the World, Open 

University - The Skin of Concorde. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

506 - Concorde Publications Collection of 3 Includes Concorde - 10th Anniversary of Supersonic Flight by Philip Birtles and Allan Burney 1986, Concorde 

- 40th Anniversary Edition - The Legend in Flight 2009, Faster Than Sound - The Story of Supersonic Flight by Bill Gunston OBE 2008, Plus a Copper-

Coloured Plate of Concorde (British Airways) approx size 9.5 x 6.5 inches. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

507 - Concorde Engineering, Development Publications Collection Includes 1st International Symposium on Air Breathing Engines - Development of the 

Olympus Turbojet to meet Supersonic Requirements 1972, Olympus 593 for Concorde - Powerplant Configurations 1970 (2 x Different), Review of Rolls-

Royce Activities 1968-69, The Design Approach to Maintainability of Concorde Engines by L S Snell 1971, Commonwealth of Australia Department of 

Civil Aviation - Visit to Australia Concorde 002 Measurements of Noise and Sonic Boom 1972, Olympus 593 - Concorde Development Report 1970, 1970 

Air Transport Meeting - Concorde Development Report by M H Bealand 1970. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

508 - Concorde Photos of Engines, Engineering in an Album (30 Photos) most are approx 10 x 8 inches includes various other Concorde Engine 

Information, Plus 1st International Symposium on Air Breathing Engines - Development of the Olympus Turbojet to meet Supersonic Requirements 1972, 

14th Sir Charles Kingsford-Smith Memorial Lecture - Olympus for Concorde by P H Young 1972. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

509 - Frank Wooton Catalogue - A Career in Perspective 1911 - 1998 - An Exhibition at the Royal Air Force Museum Art Gallery 2001, Plus British 

Airways - Training and Development (Engineering) Press Kit - Commercial Chinook Helicopter - Boeing Vertol Helicopters - Containing News Release, 

reports, information and Photos. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

510 - Airliner Art Collection Includes Dream Schemes - Exotic Airliner Art by Stuart Spicer 1997, The Pocket Guide To Commercial Aircraft and Airline 

Markings by Christopher Chant 2003. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

511 - Air-To-Air Photography, Freighters Collection Includes Airliners in Flight - A Gallery of Air-To-Air Photography by Nicholas A Veronico and George 

Hall 1997, Flying Freighters by John K Morton 2001. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

512 - Rolls-Royce Aero Engine School Training Manual with index and Binder 1960s - with many fold-Out Diagrams and all relevant course information 

from R.R.Aero Engine School - Derby, Plus Air Publication 1416 - Kestrel Aero-Engines by The Air Ministry 1932. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

513 - Lockheed Super Constellation L-1049 Photos and Information in a Binder with many photos of Engines, Cockpit Controls, Maintenance, Repairs 

and Parts, Plus The History of British Caledonian Airways 1928 -1988 by David Thaxter 2011. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

514 - Concorde The Fleet by British Airways Photos and Information of British Airways Fleet Includes Aircraft 204 - G-BOAC, 206 G-BOAA, 208 G-BOAB, 

This tells the Story of British Airways Concorde Fleet Housed in a Folder, Plus Iran Air - Flying The Homa by Jozef Mols 2022. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

515 - Aircraft Photos Collection in an Album containing approx 150 photos (most are propellor driven and Black and White) A Mixture of Commercial and 

Military Aircraft. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

516 - Helicopter Publications Collection in a Binder Includes Westland Sikorsky S.51, Fairey Gyrodyne, BEA Helicopters, Oil-Support Helicopters, British 

Airways Helicopters, British Airways Heli-World, Professional Pilot, Sikorsky Current Production Models, Overhaul and Repair is our business, Westland 

WG 30, Rotorline, Helicopter Service Oil News, plus Photos and many others. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

517 - Vintage TWA Advertising Collection of 60+ contained in Album Leaves approx advert size 14 x 10.5 inches. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

518 - Vintage Airlines Advertising Collection of 32 Includes Lockheed, Iberia, Air France, Capital, Large Photo, Artwork, approx advert size 14 x 10.5 

inches. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

519 - Signed FDCs Collection of 17 Housed in a First Day Cover Album with 17 Leaves, 11 FDCs are Multi-Signed . Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

520 - Ernie Pyle Collection of Items in a Binder Includes Various Different FDCs with Ernie Pyle Themes, images and Stamps, Photos, News Wire 

reporting the death of Ernie Pyle (Killed in action 1945), Cigarette Case, Magazines with Ernie Pyle on Front Pages, good condition. Good condition Est. 

£6 - 8 

521 - R Caton Woodville Signed Reproduction of Boer War Picture, Mounted on Card to overall approx size 13 x 11 inches, Plus Two Multi-Signed Black 

and White Photos 10 x 8 inches, Scared Stiff - June 5th, 1944, The Last Assembly July 1945 Kaprun, Australia, Housed in a Valor Studios Snapshots of 

History presentation Folder. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

522 - Richard Taylor Signed Print - The Dambusters - The Final Momets at Scampton (Limited Edition 43 of 100) approx size 28.5 x 8 inches. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

523 - Multi-Signed Nasa Enlarged Photo of Challenger Taking-Off with 46 Signatures (Facsimiles / Printed) Titled Presented to the BIS (British 

Interplanetary Society) by the Astronauts of NASA, approx size 20 x 16.5 inches, rolled in a tube. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

524 - WWII Lt Col T.B.H Otway DSO signed 50th Anniversary The D Day Landings FDC Double Pm 50th Anniversary D Day Landings 6.6.94 The 

Silencing of the Merville Battery British Forces 2420 Postal Services. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

525 - WW2 Veterans Signed Cards Collection of 3 Includes Edward Tipper 506th Parachute Infantry Regiment,  John E Bistrica who was in the first 

infantry wave in the invasion of Europe at Normandy, plus one other, also a 4th Infantry Division metal case. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

526 - WWII Multi Signed Book Hunters of the Reich Day Fighters by David P Williams 2005 Reprinted Edition Hardback Book with 230 pages Multi 

Signed by 11 Luftwaffe Veterans including Heinz Reader, Gunter Rall, Hugo Broch, Walter Wolfrum, plus others on the Third page published by Cerberus 

Publishing Ltd spine in good order. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 



 

 

527 - WWII Multi Signed Book Hurricane The Last Witnesses Hurricane Pilots tell the story of the fighter that won The Battle of Britain by Brian Milton 

2010 First Edition Hardback Book with 256 pages Multi Signed by 14 BoB Veterans including Bill Green, Tom Neil, Terence Kane, Tony Pickering, Brian 

Bramley, plus others on the Second and Title page published by Andre Deutsch (Carlton Publishing Group) spine in good order. Good condition Est. £26 

- 32 

528 - WWII Multi Signed Book Voices From The Battle of Britain Surviving Veterans Tell Their Story by Henry Buckton 2010 First Edition Hardback Book 

with 304 pages Multi Signed by 10 Veterans including Tim Elkington, Michael Wainwright, Tony G Pickering, Terence Kane, plus others on the Title page 

published by David and Charles Ltd spine in good order. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

529 - WWII Multi Signed Book Life's Too Short To Cry The Compelling Story of a Battle of Britain Ace by Tim Vigors DFC 2011 Second Edition Hardback 

Book with 320 pages Multi Signed by 3 BoB Veterans Terence Kane, Tony G Pickering, Tim Elkington, on the Title page published by Bounty Books 

(Octopus Publishing Group) spine in good order. Good condition Est. £16 - 26 

530 - WWII Multi Signed Book The Bader Wing by John Frayn Turner 2007 Third Edition Hardback Book with 153 pages Multi Signed by 5 BoB Veterans 

including Tim Elkington, Tony G Pickering, Ken Wilkinson, plus others on the Third page published by Pen and Sword Aviation spine in good order. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

531 - WWII Multi Signed Book Flying Start A Fighter pilot's War Years by Hugh Dundas 2010 Reprint Edition Hardback Book with 180 pages Multi Signed 

by 14 BoB Veterans including Geoffrey Wellum, Tom Neil, Ken Wilkinson, Tim Elkington, Michael Wainwright, Tony G Pickering, Terence Kane, Ian Blair 

DFM, plus others on the Title page published by Stanley Paul and Co Ltd London spine in good order. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

532 - WWII Multi Signed Book The Handley Page Halifax by K A Merrick 1990 First Edition Hardback Book with 232 pages Multi Signed by 20 Veterans 

including Harry Dunn DFC, Ralph Wild, Tommy Coles, Frank Williamson, Bluey Mottershead, Roy Tomlin, plus others on the Title page published by 

Aston Publications Ltd spine in good order. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

533 - WW2 11 Eagle Squadron Pilots Signed Vern Haugland 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled The Eagle Squadrons. Signed on a bookplate by 11 

Fighter Pilots. 206 Pages. Spine and Dust jacket in Fair Condition. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

534 - WW2 8 Battle of Britain Pilots Signed Arthur Ward 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled The Battle of Britain- A Nation Alone. Signed on Title Page by 

Geoffrey Wellum, Michael Wainwright, Terence Kane, Tom Neil, Bob Foster, Tony G Pickering, Ken Wilkinson and 2 others. Published 1989. 208 Pages. 

Spine and Dust jacket in . Good condition Est. £10 - 20 

535 - WW2 11 RAF Veterans Signed Derek Wood Hardback Book Titled The Battle of Britain. Signed on Title Page by Geoffrey Wellum, Tony G 

Pickering, Michael Wainwright, Tim Elkington, Terence Kane, Tom Neil, William T Clark, Bob Foster, Ken Wilkinson, Joe Roddis and 1 other. Published in 

1990. 192 pages. Spine and Dust jacket in . Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

536 - WW2 3 Signed RJ Mitchell 1st Ed Hardback book by Dr Gordon Mitchell. Signed by Dr Gordon Mitchell and 2 WWII Veterans Allan Scott and Marty 

Ellis? Published 1986. 350 Pages. Spine and Dust jacket in . Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

537 - WW2 26 Battle of Britain Veterans Signed Kaplan and Collier 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled The Few. Signed on title page by Ken Wilkinson, 

Michael Wainwright, Terence Kane, Robin Lucas, Tom Neil, David Denchfield, William T Clark, M Gregory, Tom Elkington, Trevor Gray, Tony Pickering, 

John Ellacombe, John Keatings, Owen V Burns, Byron Duckenfield, Geoffrey Wellum, Billy Drake, Ken Lightly, Tony Iveson, RH Jones and others. 

Published 1989. 224 Pages. Spine and Dust jacket in Fair Condition. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

538 - Frank Whittle Signed John Golley 1st Ed Hardback Book Titled Whittle- The True Story. Signed in blue ink to foot of a TLS on inside page. 

Published in 1987. 272 Pages. Spine and Dust jacket in Fair Condition. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

539 - Benjamin King and Timothy Kutta 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled Impact- The History of Germany's V-Weapons In WW2. Published in 1998. 358 

Pages. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

540 - Robert Gardner 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled From Bouncing Bombs to Concorde- The Authorised Biography of Aviation Pioneer Sir George 

Edwards OM. Published in 2006. 333 Pages. Spine and Dust jacket in . Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

541 - Jarrod Cotter 1st Edition Hardback Book Titled Living Lancasters- Keeping The Legend Alive. Published in 2005. 176 Pages. Spine and Dust jacket 

in . Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

542 - Richard Marks 1st Edition Paperback Book Titled Avro Lancaster. Published in 2015. 64 Pages. Spine in . Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

543 - Jon Lake 1st Edition Paperback Book titled Lancaster Squadrons 1942-43. Published in 2002. 96 Pages. Spine in . Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

544 - Jon Lake 1st Edition Paperback Book titled Lancaster Squadrons 1944-45. Published in 2002. 96 Pages. Spine in . Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

545 - Christopher Jary 1st Edition Hardback Book titled Portrait Of A Bomber Pilot. Published in 1990. 144 Pages. Spine and Dust jacket in . Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

546 - Harry Holmes 1st Edition Paperback Book Titled Avro Lancaster by Combat Legends. Published in 2002. 96 Pages. Spine in . Good condition Est. 

£6 - 8 

547 - Collection of 15 WW1 and WW2 DVD Movies and Documentaries. Includes Titles Such as Colditz, Secret Armies, Operation Crossbow (Brand 

New), Enigma, Real Life Heroes, Captain Phillips, The Monuments Men, The Void, Into The Wind, War of Resistance, Allies (Brand New), Forced March 

to Freedom, Saints and Soldiers III (Brand New), Operation Daybreak, Operation Crossbow (Brand New) and the War Lover (Brand New). Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

548 - Chris Chant Paperback Book Titled Concise Guide to Military Aircraft Of The World. Published in 1984 in Italy. 224 pages. Showing Signs of age. 

Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

549 - David Mondey Hardback Book Titled Concise Guide to Commercial Aircraft of the World. First Edition Published in 1983. 190 Pages. Showing Signs 

of age. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

550 - Ian Watson 1st Ed Hardback Book Titled Fading Eagle- Politics and Decline of Britains Post War Air Force. Published in 2013. 256 pages. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

551 - Lieut Wilson Mac Arthur RNVR Hardback Book Titled The Royal Navy- Power of Britain. Published in 1940. 72 pages. Showing signs of age. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

552 - Sir Max Hastings Hardback Book Titled The Second World War. First Edition Published in 2018. 368 pages. Good Condition Overall. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 



 

 

553 - Duncan Cubitt with Ken Ellis Hardback Book titled Vulcan- Last of the V-Bombers. Published in 1993. 128 pages. Good Used Condition. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

554 - Wayne D Cocroft and Roger JC Thomas Paperback Book titled Cold War- Building for Nuclear Confrontation 1946-1989. Published in 2016. 281 

pages. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

555 - Robert Owen, Steve Darlow, Sean Feast and Arthur Thorning Hardback Book Titled Dam Busters-Failed To Return. First Edition Published in 2013. 

128pages. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

556 - William Koenig Paperback Book Titled Epic Sea Battles. Published in 2013. 256 pages. Images Throughout. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

557 - Alan Todd Paperback Printed Photo Album of Vulcan Bombers. Black and White Images Throughout. Good Content. Good Used Condition. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

558 - Andrew Brookes Paperback Book Titled Vulcan Units of The Cold War. First Edition Published in 2009 by Osprey Publishing. Colour and Black and 

White Images Throughout. 96 pages. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

559 - Bob Downey Paperback Book Titled V Bombers-Warbirds Illustrated No 35. First Edition Published in 1985 by Arms and Armour Press. 72 pages. 

Good Used Condition. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

560 - Jenny Elmes Hardback Book Titled M-Mother Dambuster Flt Lt John 'Hoppy' Hopgood 1st Edition Published in 2015 by The History Press. 270 

pages. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

561 - Martin W Bowman Hardback Book Titled Bomber Command- Reflections of War. Live to Die Another Day: June 1942-Summer 1943. Volume 2. 

First Edition Published in 2012. 241 pages. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

562 - Gordon Thorburn Hardback 1st Ed Book Titled No Need To Die- American Flyers in RAF Bomber Command. Published in 2009. 246 pages. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

563 - Norman Franks Hardback Book Titled Claims to Fame The Lancaster. Published in 1995. 222 pages. Good Used condition. Good condition Est. £4 

- 6 

564 - Mel Rolfe Hardback Book titled Bomber Boys- Aircrew Experiences of the War Over Occupied Europe 1942-1945. Published in 2007. 256 pages. 

Good Used Condition. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

565 - Sqn Ldr Tony Iveson 1st Ed Hardback Book Titled Lancaster- The Biography. Published in 2009 by Andre Deutsch. 256 pages. Good condition Est. 

£4 - 6 

566 - Vincent Orange Hardback Book titled Slessor Bomber Champion- Life of Marshal of RAF Sir John Slessor GCB DSO MC. Published in 2006 by 

Grub Street. 296 pages. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

567 - Peter Jacobs Book titled Stay in The Distance- Life and Times of Marshal of RAF Michael Beetham. First Edition Published in 2011 by Frontline 

Books. 284 pages. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

568 - James Holland Paperback Book titled Dam Busters- True Story of The Inventors and Airmen who led the Devastating Raid To Smash the German 

Damns in 1943. Published in 2012. 437 pages. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

569 - Martin W Bowman Hardback Book Titled Bomber Command- Reflections of War. Battleground Berlin: July 1943-March 1944 Volume 3. Published in 

2012. 248 pages. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

570 - Alf Jacobsen Hardback Book titled X-Craft Versus Tirpitz- The Mystery of Missing X5. Published in 2006. 287 pages. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

571 - Arthur G Thoring Hardback Book Titled The Dambuster Who Cracked the Dam- Story of Melvin Dinghy Young. First Edition Published in 2008. 178 

pages. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

572 - Chaz Bowyer Hardback Book Titled Bomber Barons. Published in 2001. 222 pages. Spine and Dust jacket in. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

573 - Stephen Darlow Hardback Book Titled Lancaster Down!- Extraordinary Tale of 7 Young Airmen at War. Published in 2007. 215 pages. Good Used 

Condition. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

574 - Charles Foster 1st Ed Hardback Book Titled Breaking The Dams- Story of Dambuster David Maltby and Crew. Published 2008. 208 pages. Good 

Used Condition. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

575 - Alan W Cooper 1st Ed Hardback Book Titled Beyond The Dams to The Tirpitz. Published in 1983. 253 pages. Good Used Condition. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

576 - W R Chorley Paperback Book Titled RAF Bomber Command Losses of the Second World War. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

577 - Arthur G Thoring Hardback Book Titled The Dambuster Who Cracked the Dam- Story of Melvin Dinghy Young. First Edition Published in 2008. 178 

pages. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

578 - BS Johnson Hardback Book Titled The Evacuees. Published October 1968 by Littlehampton Book Services. 288 pages. Showing Signs of age. 

Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

579 - John Terraine Paperback 1st Ed book Titled To Win a War- 1918 The Year of Victory. Published in 2008 by Cassell Military Paperbacks. 284 pages. 

Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

580 - Alan Cooper Paperback Book Titled The Dambuster Squadron- 50 Years of 617 Squadron RAF. Foreword by HM Queen Elizabeth, The Queen 

Mother. 128 pages. Good Used Condition. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

581 - Air Ministry Hardback Book Titled The Lancaster Bomber-Pocket Manual 1941-1945. Published in 2017. 128 pages. Good Used Condition. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

582 - Molly Burkett and Pupils of William Farr Comprehensive School Paperback Book Titled Frank Whittle - The Dawn of the Jet Age. Published by 

Barny Books. Black and White Images Throughout. 76 pages. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

583 - Oluf Reed Olsen Paperback Book Titled Two Eggs On My Plate. Published in 1972 by Fofana Books. 255 pages. Showing Signs of Age. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

584 - Brian Lavery Hardback Book titled The British Home Front Pocketbook 1940-1942. First Edition, Published in 2010. 160 pages. Very. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

585 - Alan J Wright Paperback Book titled Civil Aircraft Markings 1982 First Edition, Published in 1982 by Ian Allan. 208 pages. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 



 

 

586 - Robert Pooley Hardback Book titled United Kingdom and Ireland Air touring Flight Guide. 268 pages. Wrapped in blue leather, which is showing 

signs of age. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

587 - Kenneth Munson Hardback Book Titled Bombers-Patrol and Transport Aircraft. This Edition Published in 2012 by Bounty Books. Printed in China. 

163 pages. Colour Images Throughout. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

588 - Richard Bailey Signed Paperback Book Titled In The Middle of Nowhere History of RAF Metheringham. 144 pages. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

589 - Bruce Robertson 1st Ed Paperback Book Titled Air Memorabilia. Published 1992. 144 Pages. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

590 - Thomas Gallagher hardback Book titled Against All Odds Midget Submarines V Tirpitz. Published in 1971. 170 pages. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

591 - WW2 Dambuster Jack Holsgrove Signed Dambusters Away Hardback Book by Jack Holsgrove and Hugh Graham. 4 of 250 Copies Signed. 160 

Pages. Spine and Dust Jacket in. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

592 - Daring Raids of World War Two by Peter Jacobs First Edition 2015 Hardback Book published by Pen and Sword Aviation (Pen and Sword Books 

Ltd) . Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

593 - WW2 Peter Liddle 1st Ed Hardback Book Titled Captured Memories 1930-1945. Published in 2011. 395 pages. Spine and Dust jacket in Good 

Condition. Good Book. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

594 - WW2 John Forbat Book titled 'The 'Secret' World of Vickers Guided Weapons'. Updated Edition. Published 2010. 255 pages. Paperback, in . Good 

condition Est. £8 - 10 

595 - WW2 From Leiston to Lancasters, Harold Rouse's Story. Paperback Book. Edited by Matthew Williams. First Edition, Published in 2020. 133 pages. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

596 - WW2 Charles Whiting Book Titled 'The Hunt For Martin Bormann-The Truth'. A 222 Page Paperback Book. This Edition Published in 2010. 

Interesting Content. Good Used Condition. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 
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ageing. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

600 - The 60th Anniversary of Dambusters 1st Edition Hardback Book by Simon Harrison. Published in 2003. 158 Pages. Spine and Dust jacket in . Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

601 - History of The Second World War volumes 1 - 4 (Weekly Publication in Bespoke Albums) 1966 published by Purnell and Sons Ltd London. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

602 - History of The Second World War volumes 5 - 8 (Weekly Publication in Bespoke Albums) 1966 published by Purnell and Sons Ltd London. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

603 - Air Enthusiast volumes 1 - 3 (Monthly Publication in Bespoke Albums) 1971 to 1974 published by Fine Scroll Ltd. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

604 - Air International volumes  4, 5, 6, (Monthly Publication in Bespoke Albums) July 1974 to June 1977 published by Fine Scroll Ltd. Good condition 
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605 - Air International volumes  7, 8, 9, (Monthly Publication in Bespoke Albums) July 1977 to June 1980 published by Fine Scroll Ltd. Good condition 
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606 - Air International volumes  10, 11, 12, (Monthly Publication in Bespoke Albums) July 1980 to June 1983 published by Fine Scroll Ltd. Good condition 
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607 - Air International volumes  13, 14, 15, (Monthly Publication in Bespoke Albums) July 1983 to May 1986 published by Fine Scroll Ltd. Good condition 
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